X.3200-5200

EX3200 Series &£\
Safety stitch machines

EX5200 Series #—/\—Ov o7 3Xo >
Overedgers

Parts Catalog

PEGASUS.




IN—YAROTDRA

BZD/\—YAROJIE. 2003 F 06 BHEEFRD EX3200-
5200 ) — XDV ERODEBETHRELTVET,

W2~ 93 BICIIERmZ BRI L. EEDEmDIE
M., BEHN/N—VUAMIGZEOTWEY, . BB&m7
I ENTVSESIE. /\—Y X D REFNO. (&
BES) ZmLTVET,

W/ \—V 1) X S DOEBMmEBEBDRFEH XXXXXX DEBMIE. F
EDHR (BTITR) ICDIMEBENTWVWSBS —IIN
—VEER Ty FERIC K > TEDWE T, FETEDE S
BEIEFT—INN—YFEK 94~1098H) (c—ELTEHL
TWEY,

BERICIHRBESA Ty I A ZzL&# L. BRBESTIT
T. ZORE - BIGEHBRITE I EHEET,

EEREEEXN KT, BaESZRRLTIRE
W %TH. TON=YAZOTDERHEBEIFHRICEK Y.
FEGCEEEINSIEDBIETDT, HoHLLHT
THESEEW,

5 H%7E (Models inserted)
EX3200 Series

INTRODUCTION

H This parts catalog covers the EX3200-5200 series
machine manufactured in June, 2003.

B The components of EX series are arranged
according to the mechanism on pages 2-93. The
illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers
on right pages. The illustrated part and its part
number are assigned the same reference number.

B "XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers which
vary depending on subclasses. Please refer to the
gauge part list (pages 94-109).

H The index of part numbers are listed at the back of
this book for quick reference.

H To place an order for any part, please specify the
part number. Note that the contents of this book
are subject to change for improvement without prior

notice.

EX5200 Series

EX3215(16)-01/222(K) EX3215(16)-42P2/233(K)

EX5204-01/223(K)

EX5204-32R2/223L(K)

EX3215(16)-01A/222 EX3215(16)-43/335(K)

EX5214-01/233(K)

EX5204-32R2/223(K)

EX3215(16)N-01/222 EX3215(16)-53/233(K)

EX5214N-01/283(K)

EX5214-43/333(K)

EX3215(16)N-01/232

EX5214N-01U/283(K)

EX5214-43P1/333(K)

EX3215(16)N-01S/272 EX5204-02/233(K) EX5214-43P2/333(K)
EX3215(16)N-01U/232 EX5204-02H/223(K) EX5214-53C3/333(K)
EX3215(16)-02/223(K) EX5212-02/333(K) EX5214-M53/333(K)
EX3215(16)-02A/223 EX5214-03/333(K) EX5214-54/433(K)
EX3215(16)-02A/233 EX5214-M03/333(K) EX5214-54/443(K)
EX3215(16)-02U/223(K) EX5214-04/485(K) EX5214-54/445(K)
EX3215(16)-03/233(K) EX5205-12/223(K) EX5214H-55/545(K)
EX3215(16)-03/333(K) EX5205-12Z1/223(K) EX5204-82/223(K)

EX3215(16)-03U/233(K)

EX5203-12/223(K)

EX5204T-82/223(K)

EX3244-03/333(K)

EX5203-22/233(K)

EX5204-82/233(K)

EX3215(16)-A04/435(K)

EX5204-2222/213(K)

EX5214-83/323(K)

EX3244-A04/435(K)

EX5204-2323/684(K)

EX5214-84/423(K)

EX3215(16)-A05/535(K)

EX5204-24/445(K)

EX5204-92M1/223(K)

EX3215(16)-42/233(K)

EX5214-24/445(K)

EX5214-92M2/223(K)

EX3215(16)-42P1/233(k)

EX5204-32R1/223(K)




B XX
B

/\\“/ F*%*ﬁ ...................................................... 2-3
73/\_&%$§(1) ................................................ 4-5
t/\_%*ﬁ (2) ................................................ 6-7
75\/7:/,\77 F*%*% ....................................... 8-9
FAEE TR o oovvnee e 10 - 11
%E..}ﬁﬁu (1) ............................................. 12 -13
%E.;&ﬁu (2) ............................................. 14 - 15
HIE - Rhg) (B) crrrrrashe 16 -17
§+}EIJ$§%$§(1) ................................................ 18-19
R #4E (2) serrrrrnmne s 20 -21
R K48 (B) rrererrer s 22 -23
R K48 (4) ................................................ 24 - 25
_t”,_/(’_j%*ﬁ (1) .......................................... 26 - 27
i}[/_/(’_&%ﬁ (2) .......................................... 28 - 29
‘F}[/_/{’_)é%% ................................................ 30 - 31
:Eiﬁlb—/f—#ﬁffﬁ (1) .................................... 32-33
:Ei%”/_/ \"_}f%jfg (2) .................................... 34 -35
i;gu*%*g(»]) ................................................... 36 - 37
=) ¥EE (2) ................................................... 38 -39
=) g (B) rrerrrrre 40 - 41
J:)( Xj‘%*ﬁ ...................................................... 42 - 43
?EPI#E;% ......................................................... 44 - 45
AR (1) -orveoeeeeeeeeee e 46 - 47
;’fﬁ;$*§§*§ (2) ................................................... 48 - 49
H.R. %E ................................................... 50 - 51
%ﬁﬁ\ ............................................................ 52 - 53
g'ﬁ/j:ﬁgﬁ?}g{j{j}%t% .......................................... 54 - 55
é;tr*ﬁﬁ{q{qﬁ% .......................................... 56 - 57
BB (1) EX3215(16)-01,01A,02,02A,03 EX3244-03 EX5204-01,02
EX5212-02 EX5214-01,03M03 ***7+eseesesersesesensusssuetneuennees 58 - 59
EFRERG (2) Exs215(16) EX3215(16)N-01,018,01U EX5214N-01.01U 60 - 61
BRI (B) EX5204-02H =+rreessrrrrnnssssniiesii 62 -63
%}EHEBE; (4) EXB21404+##+ v rernneenneenneeneeeeeeieeiieeenee. 64 - 65
BE B (5) EX3215(16)-A04 EX3215(16)H-A05 = ++rwwesrssreeess 68 - 67
=g =cpe el (B) EX3244-A04 “7vvveereereeeesssnnene e 68 - 69
IR (7) EX5203,5205-12 EX5205-1271 +weersreeeesssseenees 70-71
IR (8) EX5203-22 EX5204-2072,2373 tvrerereeeeeeeseeeees 72-73
IR (9) EX5204,5214-24 EX5204-32R1,32R2" -+ w#w v sereees 74 -75

BRI (10) Ex3215(16)-42,42P1,42P2,43 EX5214-43,43P1,43P2 76 - 77
EEFIERAR (1) EX3215(16)-42,42P1 42P2,43 EX5214-4343P1,43P2 78 - 79

IR (12) EX3216-53 *+++rwrrrrerseenmssenssaisniaiin, 80 - 81
IR (13) EX5214-53C3,M53,54,84 EX5214H-55++++=+++++==" 82-83
;ﬁrﬂqggﬁ (14) EX5214-54 EX5214H-55 =+ rrsrerrresannneesannes 84 - 85
BRI (15) EX5204(T)-82 EX5214-83,84  «wwrrsrerressssereens 86 - 87
gﬁﬁg‘ﬂ% (1 6) EXB204-02M1 “*rrrrrrrrrrennrerannnetaiiaaaaaaas 88 - 89
%}EHE‘BEE. (1 7) EXB214-92M2 “**+rrrrrrrrenresasnnnatanaeiannes 90 - 91
7_'—7’:/ D /e 02-93
b-_://(_\yﬁ ............................................. 94 - 109
%ﬁ L_E_, ................................................... 110
,r\/7—‘-‘n/7x ................................................ 111 - 114

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
MACH'NE BED FRAME .................................... 2 - 3
COVER(1) ...................................................... 4 - 5
COVER (2) ................................................... 6 - 7
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM «:-eeeeeeeeeeeeees 8-9
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM = -eeeeereeeemeeeeees 10 - 11
THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP (1) =-reeeeeee 12-13
THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP (2) «-weeeeeee 14 -15
THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP(3) «eeeeeeeee 16 -17
NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (1) ceereeremeeeeeeeeeees 18-19
NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (2) -eereerereeereeeeeees 20-21
NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (3) «eereerereeereeeeeees 22-23
NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (4) -eeeeeeereeeeeeeeeees 24 -25
UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (1) «=-eeee- 26 - 27
UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (2) ===+ 28 -29
LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM - -=:eeeeeeeeeee 30 - 31

CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (1) 32 - 33
CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (2) 34 - 35

FEED MECHANISM (1) .................................... 36 - 37
FEED MECHANISM (2) .................................... 38 - 39
FEED MECHANISM (3) .................................... 40 - 41
KNIFE DRIVE MECHAN'SM .............................. 42 - 43
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM :++eeseseseeceenee 44 - 45
LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1) «-++eseseseeesessenee: 46 - 47
LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2) «+:eeeeseesseenes 48 - 49
HR DEV'CE ................................................ 50 _ 51
THREAD STAND ............................................. 52 - 53
PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION -+-54 - 55

PARTS FOR FULLY-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION ---56 - 57
SPECIFIC PARTS (1) EX3215(16)-01,01A,02,02A,03 EX3244-03

EX5204-01,02 EX5212-02 EX5214-01,03M03  *=rreserererseeneesees 58 - 59
SPECIFIC PARTS (2) ex3215(16) Ex3215(16)N-01,018,01U EX5214N-01,010 60 - 61
SPECIFIC PARTS (3) EX5204-02H +vxererererereeseeeeeeeees 62 - 63
SPECIF'C PARTS (4) EXB214-04 cteecrrrrreerettentcteins 64 - 65
SPECIFIC PARTS (5) Ex3215(16)-A04 EX3215(16)H-A05 ****** 66 - 67
SPECIFIC PARTS (6) EX3244-A04 +vveeeeeererererecececees 68 - 69
SPECIFIC PARTS (7) EX5203,5205-12 EX5205-1221 ********* 70-71
SPECIFIC PARTS (8) Ex5203-22 EX5204-2272,2373 ********* 72-73
SPECIFIC PARTS (9) Ex5204,5214-24 EX5204-32R1,32R2  *** 74 - 75

SPECIFIC PARTS (10) Exa215(16)-42,42P1,42P2,43 EX5214-4343p1,43P2 76 - 77
SPECIFIC PARTS (11) Ex3215(16)42,42P1,42P2,43 EX5214-43.43P143P2 78 - 79

SPEC'F'C PARTS (12) EX3216-53 *trrrerrrrrererrnesccaneees 80 - 81
SPECIFIC PARTS (13) Ex5214-53C3,M53,54,84 EX5214H-55 82 - 83
SPECIFIC PARTS (14) EX5214-54 EX5214H-55 "+ " +*=+"++ 84 -85
SPECIFIC PARTS (15) Ex5204(T)-82 EX5214-83,84 ******"** 86 - 87
SPECIFIC PARTS (16) EX5204-92M1 «xeereeeeseereceeees 88 - 89
SPECIFIC PARTS (17) EX5214-92M2 = - errerererececeeees 90 - 91
OPT'ON ......................................................... 92 - 93
GAUGE PARTS LlST .................................... 94 - 109
THREADING DlAGRAM LlST ........................... 110
INDEX ...................................................... 111 4 114



&)
@ EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series




~Nvy Figis MACHINE BED FRAME

REF.NO. PART NO. ERama R DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 2010020 AT TEY SPRING PIN 1
2 2101820 AT Ty SPRING PIN 1
3 2101940 R T 1 IViER INDICATOR GUIDE 2
4 2403250 INAT PIPE 2
5 2402990 mE I PIN 1
6 2081731 7 PLUG 1
7 270008-910 TS50y b () BRACKET ASSY. 1
8 0045110 NATURIV K /M6 X 25 BOLT 2
9 2700470 BEY BED PIN 4
10 0084210 FAIVR—7Y OIL MARK 1
11 9A30710 T—AIN)b EARTH LABEL 1



(7)

EX3215(16)-02U,-03U,-A04
EX3215(16)N-01U
EX3244-A04
EX5214N-01U%Bx<

Except
EX3215(16)-02U,-03U,-A04
EX3215(16)N-01U
EX3244-A04
EX5214N-01U

EX3200(N)(T) Series @x |
EX5200(N)(T) Series i

: EX3200(N)(T) Series
=G0 SIS EX5200(N)(T) Series

EX5200H Series @ EX3200H Series @

EX5200H Series

EX3200(H)(N) Series

EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series @

EX3216-53
EX5204-2272,2373
EX5205-12Z1%B<
Except

EX3216-53
EX5204-2272,2373
EX5205-1221




HIN—HE (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 270020-SD0
2 007022A0
3 2700210
4 2403050
5 179107-050
6 2401100
7 270083-9U0
8 270083D9U0
9 270083A9U0
10 274011-910
1" 274116A910
12 0070440
13 270024-9U0
14 2403050
15 0071760
16 2700250
17 007019A0
18 270011-UDO
19 2700140
20 007021A0
21 2400430
22 0045430
23 2403010
24 2700180
25 0070090
26 0045740
27 0045350
28 2700170
29 007017A0
30 2100440
31 007017A0
82 2700120
£3) 007018A0
34 2701530
35 007020A0
36 007021A0
37 007022A0
38 2700130
39 XXXXXX
40 XXXXXX
41 9A30670
42 9A30690
43 9A30720
44 9A31261
@ xxxxxx |[EHRBE LR TY,

EBERRTR

EHN—
FTFRFNNRT /MA X 14
HATwy b

DagiempN

FAIVE

%

BIEA/N— (48)
BIEmA/N\— (#8)
BIEA/N— (#8)
FHIE

T

Mm% /M4 X 10
NIV R AN— (8)
BRI A

EEXY /M6 X 14

T7VHIN—
FTENRFNNZT /M4 X 8
giAN— ()

ey

FTERFNNRY /ME X 12

T
NATUERT /M4 X 4
JE= VA

vF

FEXI /M3 X 5

NANLERT /M3 X 12
RANLERY /M3 X 4
ZvF

TFIRFNNERT /M4 X 5
S TAR 3

TEFRFNNERD /MA X 5
#A/\— ()
TFEIRFNNARY /M4 X 6
AN~

TERFTNN©RD /MA X 10

TERFANNZT /M4 X 12
FTFERFNNZT /M4 X 14
#iHN— (k)

ELE

HELK

BIEEEINIV
THEEINIV
SNV
XU

BRESIF 110 BB LR—BEZ2EL
TLIREL,

DESCRIPTION

TOP COVER
SCREW

GASKET

CUSHION RUBBER
OIL SIGHT WINDOW

PLUG

SIDE COVER ASSY.
SIDE COVER ASSY.
SIDE COVER ASSY.
PRESSER BAR

PRESSER BAR
SCREW

BELT COVER ASSY.
CUSHION RUBBER
SCREW

FAN COVER
SCREW

FRONT COVER (RIGHT)
HINGE

SCREW

PIN
SCREW
SPRING
LATCH
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW
LATCH
SCREW

FLAT SPRING

SCREW
FRONT COVER (LEFT)
SCREW
COVER
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

FRONT COVER (LEFT)
Threading diagram
Threading diagram

CAUTION LABEL
CAUTION LABEL
LABEL
LABEL

COVER(1)

_ A A A N =2 N 2 R L UK U | _ A A N - W = a2 N = W = a2 N R L UK U U —_ W = N

- A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the thread diagram. Please
refer to the thread diagram list (page -110).



D

EX5214-43,43P1,43P2% k<
Except

EX5214-43,43P1,43P2

@

EX5204-82,92M1
EX5205-12Z1,EX5214-83,84
Zk<

Except

EX5204-82,92M1 ®
EX5205-1271 EX5214-83,84 /

EX3215(16)-02U,03U
EX3215(16)N-01U
EX5214N-01U% <
Except
EX3215(16)-02U,03U
EX3215(16)N-01U
EX5214N-01U

@ EX3200(H)(N) Series
EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series

EX5200(H)(N) Series 1

[=r(Wide) x@
Ferh(Narrow) X@

EX3200(H)(N) Series @

EX3215(16)-42,42P1
EX3215(16)-42P2,43% &<
Except

EX3215(16)-42,42P1
EX3215(16)-42P2,43

-
@'J EX5205-12Z1, EX5214-83,84% <
Z Except E5205-12Z1, EX5214-83,84

EX5205-1221
No0.9~17,24 25(3 7 &
Without N0.9~17,24,25

EX5200(H) Series

[=MI(Wide) @
Tri(Narrow)

EX3200(H) Series
EX3200N Series m
EX5200N Series

EX5204-2272
No.1~17,20~32(3 R &
Without No.1~15,20~32




HIN—iE (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wnN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44

2700350
2700370
2700420
0045430
2103070

2041150
007018A0
2403050
270030-UBO
270031-UB0O

007025A0
2012520
007018A0
2403430
2403050

2700490
0071800
2700151
0070770
2700430

0071720
2700440
2700450
2700190
007019A0

2700320
2700330
0070620
2028750
2700341

0070660
2103070
2701770
0070840
2700230

2700260
0070200
007023A0
0048210
2106790

2106790
2106790
270030-UBO
270030DUBO

EBERRTR

JAXTL—k (EM)
AT L—k (Eh)
Jva
ANAFNIERY /M4 X 4
BARES

EE

FFRFNNRY /M4 X 6
DiEamPN

#HN\— (L)

#HN— (BEh)

TFZIRF NN /M4 X 20
INX R

FTZNRFNNZY /MA X 6
EES

bagimpN

SvF

SERY /M35 X 45
Eti

M*3 /M4 X 7
LN—

BATRY /M4

FSAINAY S

T2 k

EFES!

TZPRFNNZY /M4A X 8

TAH—F
TAH—F
FEXRI /M3 X6
g
7S50 b

BT /M4
AR

= (8

ARV /M4 X 8
ARy b

®’=E

SEXRT/IM4A X 10
TZIRNFNNRT /M4 X 16
NATY /M4

e

e

e

#HN\— (L)
#EH/IN—

DESCRIPTION

CLOTH PLATE (WIDE)
CLOTH PLATE (NARROW)
BUSHING

SCREW

WASHER

WASHER

SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
SIDE COVER (WIDE)
SIDE COVER (NARROW)

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

WASHER
CUSHION RUBBER

LATCH
SCREW
PLATE
SCREW
LEVER

SCREW
SPRING
BRACKET
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

EYE GUARD
EYE GUARD
SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

BED COVER PLATE ASSY.
BOLT

GASKET

COVER PLATE
SCREW
SCREW

NUT

PIN

PIN

PIN

SIDE COVER (WIDE)
SIDE COVER

COVER (2)

QT.

N = a N - 0N = AN N A N = a2 a AN = A NN 2 N SN N G

- A NN



----------------------------------------------------------------------- ; EX32000H) Series

EX320000(H ! EX5200(H) Series
iEX5ZDDEHg_DD/ e i ZEYE—FYT A1) 7 b
H 2: ARV A — K1) 7 h(Standard lift) Standard lift + High lift
: 3:/\1 1) 7 h(High lift) ' x@
4: N1 1) 7k (Extra-high lift) ; @ BINAYT b
: 5: b S\ 7 b (Ultra-high lift) Extra-high lift EX3215(16)H-A05
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" Y DIVEINA) Tk EX5204-2373
: Ultra-high lift EB<
Except
) EX5204-2373
EX3200N Series EX3215(16)H-A05

@ EX5200N Series
EX5200T Series

EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series

EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series@

EX3200(H)(N) Series

EX5205-12Z1,EX5204(T)-82
EX5214-83,847% %<

Except EX5205-12Z1,EX5204(T)-82
EX5214-83,84




9509 % 7 Mgig CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

REF.NO. PART NO. ERama R DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 270500A0 IS CRANKSHAFT 1
2 270500B0 IS CRANKSHAFT 1
3 270512A0 7S CRANKSHAFT 1
4 2705020 NSVRIITA K BALANCE WEIGHT 2
5 0070110 FINRT /M3 X 8 SCREW 4
6 2705030 B> PIN 1
7 0073740 TINRY /M6 X 6.5 SCREW 1
8 2705080 = COVER 1
9 007019A0 FTFERFNNRY /MA X 8 SCREW 3
10 2403400 oyvy O RING 1
11 270507-910 R=ILRT7 > ($8) BALL BEARING ASSY. 1
12 0045720 NATUERT /M5 X 10 SCREW 1
13 0045140 NAJUERT /M5 X 5 SCREW 1
14 2403350 1EAER RING 1
15 2129870 R=IRT7 Y5 BALL BEARING 1
16 2115260 R=IWRT7 YT BALL BEARING 1
17 2403060 AR EES WASHER 1
18 2100560 i) OIL SEAL 1
19 2100570 oy O RING 1

20 2403400 oyvy O RING i
21 2115280 a= RIGHT COVER 1
22 007020A0 FRINF NN /M4 X 10 SCREW 3
23 2705051 77> (#8) FAN ASSY. 1
24 270504-UDO 7= MACHINE PULLEY 1
25 0045410 NATUERT /M6 X 8 SCREW 2
26 0045230 NATURIV F /M6 X 35 BOLT 1
27 2042930 INREES SPRING WASHER 1
28 2705100 B> PIN 1
29 2705090 = COVER 1
30 0070440 Mm% /M4 X 10 SCREW 2
31 0070200 F2I /M4 X 10 SCREW 1
32  270523A0 AR—H— SPACER 1
33 2705260 = COVER 1
34  270500F0 7S5 CRANKSHAFT 1
35  270500E0 IS CRANKSHAFT 1
36  270500H0 IS0 CRANKSHAFT 1



W 1AE (1-needle)
EX5203+5204 <5205

EX5204-24% <
Except EX5204-24

W2 % (2-needle)
EX5212:5214
EX3215(16)

EX5214-04,24,54
EX5214H-55

Ve EX3215(16)-A04
Lo 1] EX3215(16)H-A05% kR <
Except
EX5214-04,24,54
EX5214H-55
EX3215(16)-A04
EX3215(16)H-A05

W3AEt(1-needle)
EX3244

EX3244-A04 %<
Except EX3244-A04




RIRFIRAE

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 210529-9T0
2 263543-TAO
3 2084480

4 263544-TAO
5 2103190

6 2084490

7 005082A0

8 2010370

9 210530-9T0
10 2010860

1 2750000

12 007018A0
13 2750010

14 2028490

15 004009-1HCO

16 2750411
17 2750400
18 0030440

EBERRTR

AT (B
YR =
SFTv b
Zm

FHFm

Jx)b bk
% /C5
EfE/ANx (G8)
RiFAF (B
EfE/NZ ()

RiE

TENRFNNRT /MA X 6
8

#FFE

FRT/C5XT5

NAETY ~/CS

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

TENSION SPRING ASSY.
KNOB

RATCHET

SPRING SHIELD
TENSION DISC

FELT
SCREW STUD

SPRING (HEAVY)
TENSION SPRING ASSY.
SPRING (MEDIUM)

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
TENSION GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
NUT

QT.

a A A A N = a2 a

_ A AN -



oo : EX3200(H)(N) Series
i 2R3 (2-needle)

i EX3215(16)

: 37§t (3-needle)

1 EX3244

EX3215(16)
EX3244

@-@ EX3215(16)H

EX3244 @
EX3215(16)H @

L
P

EX3200(N) Series EX3200H Series

@ EX3215(16)
@ EX3244

* EX3215(16)N-01U
EX3215(16)-02U,03U,A04
q O EX3244-A04%#%<
Except
EX3215(16)N-01U
EX3215(16)-02U,03U,A04
EX3244-A04




i - RV (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

2750210
0070820
2750240
2750420
0045430

a b~ wnN =

2750260
0070170
2750220
0045430
2750290

© o N O

-
o

1 275029A0

12 2750520
13 0070170
14 2750280
15 2750570
16 0070170
17 2750110
18 2750120
19 0071630
20 2403260
21 2750270
22 2750440
23 0070620
24 2750490
25 0070410
26 0070620

BRI
TSy b
FEXT/MA X 8
ol
o
NANERY /M4 X 4

75w b

XY /IMA XS

RiE

NAFUERT /M4 X 4
RE

P
P S
FEXRI/M4A X 5
o
o

FXY /M4 X5
NRTFE
/NERFI
B2 /M2
ER VA

rig!)
i)
FEXRT /M3 X6
f e )
Mm% /M3 X 6

FXI /M3 X6

THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP (1)

BRACKET
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

DESCRIPTION

THREAD RETAINER BRACKET
THREAD RETAINER

SCREW
SPRING

NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP
NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP

SCREW

NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP

SCREW

SCREW

A A A A A a A A A A A A A A A A AN

N NN



[y — , EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series
| M1AKE(1-needle) :

i EX5203:5204+5205 :

| M274 %t (2-needle)

1 EX5212:5214

EX5203-5204-5205@

EX5212-5214 @
EX5214H

EX5200(N)(T) Series EX5200H Series

EX5214N-01U
EX5214-24,92M2% <
Except

EX5214N-01U
EX5214-24,92M2




%l - %42 (2) THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP (2)

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 275013A0 E S| THREAD GUIDE 1
2 2750130 o8 THREAD GUIDE 1
3 0045430 ANANIERY /M4 X 4 SCREW 1
4 2750150 TSk BRACKET 1
5 0070820 T2 /M4 X 8 SCREW 1
6 2750180 $oE THREAD GUIDE 1
7 275018A0 8 THREAD GUIDE 1
8  275051A0 o THREAD GUIDE 1
9 0070820 FXI /M4 X 8 SCREW 1
10 2750110 INBFE THREAD RETAINER BRACKET 1
1 2750120 NEFIM THREAD RETAINER 1
12 0071630 B2 /M2 SCREW 1
13 2403260 E2 AT S SPRING 1
14 2750160 #rig!) NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 1
15 2750170 Eirig!) NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 1
16 0070620 FRI /M3 X 6 SCREW 2
17 275017A0 Hpig) NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 1
18 0070410 Mz /M3 X 6 SCREW 1
19 0070620 FRY /M3 X 6 SCREW 1
20 2751060 Far Yol NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP i



{ EX320000(H)(N)

| EX52000(H)N(T) /A |
: 2: AR HZ— K1) 7 b(Standard lift)
' 3 \A 17 b (High lift) :
4: #8/\1 1) 7 k (Extra-high lift) :
5: 5L b 5/\1 7 k(Ultra-high lift) |

........................................................................

~

EX5204-24,EX5214-247% k%<
Except EX5204-24,EX5214-24

BANTYT b
JIVEZNA)T R
Extra-high lift
Ultra-high lift

@ AZYA=RYT N1 Tk
Standard lift + High lift

EX5212%<
Except EX5212

SN\ Q
’ 14
ABZVE—=R) Tk 12
INAYT b
Standard lift’
High lift
EX5214-M03,M53 %<
Except
EX5214-M03,M53 BT b
' IS AT QYA
Extra-high lift
Ultra-high lift
EX5204-24
EX5214-24%8:<
Except
EX5204-24
EX5214-24



i - RigY (3)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 2750040
2 2750470
3 0070080
4 2028750
5 2750050
6 0070190
7 2750060
8 0070080
9 2750070
10 2750550
1 2750560
12 2750090
13 2750540
14 0070120

e
7o b
R
FNZT /M3 X 4
B
Rig

FEXY/M4A X 8
I8

ENRT /M3 X 4
P

ESE

8

i)

gl

FNRT /M35 X 6

THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP(3)

BRACKET
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER
THREAD TAKE-UP

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD TAKE-UP
THREAD TAKE-UP
SCREW

DESCRIPTION

N SN AN NN

- A A



EX3200(N) Series
EX5200(N)(T) Series




#HE ) #48 (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 271000-920
2 007023A0

3 2710010

4 0045380

5 271002-920
6 0045330

7 2710030

8 2403080

9 0045430

10 2082350

1 2025770

12 271004-920
13 0071500

14 271022A910
15 2021770

16 271005B910
17 0045460

18 2010220

19 179009-050
20 271009-920

21 0070350
22 2403100

EBERRTR

=N

TFIRFNNRY /M4 X 16

e
FNANLERY /M4 X 6
7707

NATURIV R /M6 X 12
]

AZ—
NETUERY /M4 X 4
% 2

1EAER
LN—
NARIV K /M6 X 12
@ ()
famn

Twa ($8)
INATUERY /M4 X 5
ouvy

AN

RIVE—

FEXT /M3 X6
%

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (1)

CONNECTION
SCREW

PIN

SCREW
CRANK

BOLT
SHAFT
COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER

RING

LEVER

BOLT

SHAFT ASSY.
OIL WICK

BUSHING ASSY.
SCREW

O RING

FELT

HOLDER

SCREW
PLUG

DESCRIPTION

N = a a AN 2 A _ A AN -

O = -



EX3200H Series
EX5200H Series




#HiE ) #43 (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 271000-920
2 007023A0

3 2710010

4 0045380

5 271002-920
6 0045330

7 2710030

8 2403080

9 0045430

10 2082350

1 2025770

12 271015-920
13 0071500

14 2710160

15 2710170

16 0071850

17 271023-910
18 2021760

19 0045450

20 271018B910

21 0045820
22 2010220
23 179009-050
24 271009-920
25 0070350

26 2403100

EBERRTR

=N

TFIRFNNRY /M4 X 16

e
FNANLERY /M4 X 6
7707

NAITVRIV R /M6 X 12
]

AZ—
NETUERY /M4 X 4
g

1EAER

LN—

NARIV K /M6 X 12
>y

BfE>

FRY /M3 X 4

# (8)

ol

RARIERY /M3 X 4
Jvva (#8)

NAFUERT /M4 X 8
oy

Jz)b bk

RIVE—

FEXI /M3 X 6

12

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (2)

CONNECTION
SCREW

PIN

SCREW
CRANK

BOLT
SHAFT
COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER

RING
LEVER
BOLT
LINK
PIN

SCREW

SHAFT ASSY.
OIL WICK
SCREW
BUSHING ASSY.

SCREW
O RING
FELT
HOLDER
SCREW

PLUG

DESCRIPTION

A AN N N = A a AN 2 A A AN

-2 JDNEEENEEEN .



EX3200(H)(N) Series

/WA (2-needle) \

-A04
H-A05% k& <

-A04
H-A05

—_—— ==

EX3215(16)
EX3215(16
EX3215(16
Except
EX3215(16
EX3215(16
W37t (3-needle)

EX3244 @

0 EX3244-A04% <
Except EX3244-A04

.
y ‘\§

.

EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series

/M1t (1-needle)
EX5203:5204+5205

W24t (2-needle)
EX5212-5214

NG=2mm @




#HiE ) 43 (3)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 XXXXXX
2 0045540
3 275030B0
4 0071190
5 XXXXXX
6 XXXXXX
7 0045540
8 275030B0
9 0071190
10 XXXXXX
1 XXXXXX
12 0045540
13 275019A0
14 0071200
15 XXXXXX
16 XXXXXX
17 0045540
18 275019B0
19 0071200
20 XXXXXX
21 XXXXXX
22 0045540
23 275019C0
24 0071200

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

#HE (18
NANIERY /M3 X 3
ol

Mm% /M2 X 5

&t

#EE (48
NATUERT /M3 X 3
Mm% /M2 X 5

&t

#HEE ()
FNAETNUERD /M3 X 3
Al

FRI /M2 X 3

&t

#HE (#8)
NANIERY /M3 X 3
o

EXT /M2 X3

&

#HEE ()
NATUERY /M3 X 3
Rl

FRI /M2 X 3

EmESIE 94~ 109 BEOT —IIN—Y&RE

SRLTIEEL,

23

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (3)

DESCRIPTION

NEEDLE HOLDER ASSY.
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

NEEDLE

NEEDLE HOLDER ASSY.
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

NEEDLE

NEEDLE HOLDER ASSY.
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

NEEDLE

NEEDLE HOLDER ASSY.
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

NEEDLE

NEEDLE HOLDER ASSY.
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

N = a2 N = N G W = W N = N =

a A N -

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



EX3200(H)(N) Series

EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series

EX5204-82,83,84,92M1
EX5204T-82,EX5214-04 %<
Except

EX5204-82,83,84,92M1
EX5204T-82,EX5214-04




#HiE ) 43 (4)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wnN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

XXXXXX
0071700
2710100
007019A0
2403050

2710110
007019A0
XXXXXX
0070100
XXXXXX

0072590
2402220
0071650
XXXXXX
0070190

XXXXXX
0070100
2710130
0071140
XXXXXX

0071700
2710100
007019A0
2403050
2710110

007019A0
XXXXXX
0070190
XXXXXX
0072590

2402220
0071650

EBERRTR

Eagid

XY /MA X T5

Itk (51
TEFNRFNNERD /M4 X 8
Bt L

R (&)
TENRFTNNRY /M4 X 8
#= (@0

FINRT /M3 X 6

#H% (8

NARIVE /M3 X5
m/\x

BT /M3

#H= (7))
FEXT/MA X 8

8§ (1)
FNFT /M3 X 6
TS5
FEXRY/MA X 10
8HiR

2T /M4 X 7.5

b Gn))
TFENRFNNRT /M4 X 8
Vit PN

Btk ()

FTFERFANNRT /M4 X 8
#HZ (70

F2XY /M4 X 8

#H= (&)

NARIV K /M3 X5

m/\x
B RY /M3

EmESIE 94~ 109 BEOT —IIN—Y&RE

SRLTIEEL,

25

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (4)

DESCRIPTION

NEEDLE PLATE
SCREW

BRACKET (FRONT)
SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER

BRACKET (REAR)
SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)

BOLT

SPRING

SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

NEEDLE PLATE

SCREW
BRACKET (FRONT)
SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
BRACKET (REAR)

SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
BOLT

SPRING
SCREW

A NN N AN 2N N G AN 2N NN 2N =

N

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



EX5204-23Z3% <

Except EX5204-2323

ABVHE—=R Tk
N7 b
Standard lift
High lift

EX3215(16)-A04,EX3244-03,A04
EX5204-24,EX5212-02

EX5214-M53,53C3,54.83,84,92M2

EX5214N-01,01U%<
Except

EX3215(16)-A04,EX3244-03,A04
EX5204-24,EX5212-02

EX5214-M53,53C3,54.83,84,92M2
EX5214N-01,01U

EX5214-01,03,M03,04,24,43,43P1,43P2

EX5214-01,03,M03,04,24,43,43P1,43P2

RAYHE—=FY Tk
Standard lift

©®

N7 b
Extra-high [fit

INAYT BN T
High lift* Extra-high lift

EX3200(N) Series
EX5200(N) Series

7)

EX5200T Series

EX5204-23Z3%B<
Except

EX5204-23Z3

EX3200(N) Series @
EX5200(N) Series
EX5200T Series

4

EX3200(N) Series | EXea5(HN) - -0/mo0 E
EX5200(N)(T) Series 2 /X\ﬁﬁ?(ii'éh?if%(?“a”f’ard i) |
i I METUUL el

% @ R e SR ;



EIv—ix—1&18 (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 271500-920
2 007023A0

3 007022A0
4 2715010

5 0070410

6 271502-920
7 271503-920
8 0045330

9 2715040

10 2403380

1 0071740

12 3030670

13 2755400

14 2755410

15 2101220

16 210586A0
17 271517B910
18 271505-920

19 0071500
20 2715460
21 2021760
22 0045450

23 271506B910
24 179130-050

25 0070541
26 2330350
27 XXXXXX

28 27151080
29 271510T0

30 0045100
31 2715430
32 0070390
33 0070330
34 2715190
35 2745890
36 2745880
37 0070080

38 271541A910
39 271542-920

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

Ay K

TFIRFNNRY /M4 X 16
TERFNNARD /M4 X 14

PR IEX
Mm% /M3 X 6

70y

7oy

NAETVRIV S /M6 X 12
#h

g

NARIV K /M5 X 10
INREES

%

TAI)EA—
ANR—H—

FAIY—Ib
Eiv—ii—& (v )
L=

NARIV /M6 X 12
FTEY ()

faimid
NANIERY /M3 X 4
Fib—i—& (8)
JzT)b bk

/R /M35 X 6

JT)bbk

EI—i\—
Ei—isi—=t&
Ev—i\—=x&
INATURIV R /M6 X 16

$IN—

M%< /M2.5 X 6
ERI/IM25 X 8
TAIbR—
)bk

1E#R

FINRT /M3 X 4
E—i—8& (v H)
LN—

EmESIE 94~ 109 BEOT —IIN—Y&RE

SRLTIEEL,

UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (1)

DESCRIPTION

CONNECTION
SCREW
SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW

CRANK
CRANK
BOLT
SHAFT
WASHER

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
PLUG

FILTER

SPACER

OIL SEAL

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY.
LEVER

BOLT

PIN ASSY.

OIL WICK

SCREW

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY.
FELT

SCREW

FELT

UPPER LOOPER

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER BASE
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER BASE
BOLT

COVER
SCREW
SCREW
FILTER
FELT

BRACKET

SCREW

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY.
LEVER

o WS\ N = 2 A _a A A AN GEEE - A A A A A N SN N = NN =

- A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



EX3200H Series
EX5200H Series

EX3200H S

eries

EX5200H S

eries

EX3200H Series

EX5200H Series @




EIV—ix—1E18 (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 271500A920
2 007023A0
3 007022A0
4 2715010

5 0070410

6 271512-920
7 0045330

8 2715040

9 2403380
10 0071740

1 3030670
12 2755400
13 2755410
14 2101220
15 2403020
16 2401020
17 2405410

18 210586A0
19 271518B910
20 271505-920

21 0071500
22 2715460
23 2021760
24 0045450

25 271513B910

26 179130-050

27 0070541
28 2330350
29 XXXXXX
30 271510T0
31 0045100
32 271543A0
33 0070390
34 0070330
35 2715190
36 2745890
37 2745880
38 0070080

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

=N

TFIRFNNRY /M4 X 16
TERFNNARD /M4 X 14

PR IEX
Mm% /M3 X 6

A

ARV R /M6 X 12
i

E&

NARIV R /M5 X 10

INREEE
7S
TA)R—
ANR—=1—
AR—H—

E®

B

FTAI—Ib
Eib——& (v )
L/N—

ARV /M6 X 12
TIEY ()

famig

NAUERT /M3 X 4
EIb——5& (8)

JxTIb bk

SENRT /M35 X6
ZTIb bk
EIV—iN—
Hib—\—x&

NATVRIV K /M6 X 16
HI\—

M=% /M2.5 X 6
FEXI/M25 X 8
TAILZ—

)bk
1E#R
SENRD /M3 X 4

EmESIE 94~ 109 BEOT —IIN—Y&RE

SRLTIEEL,

29

UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (2)

DESCRIPTION

CONNECTION
SCREW
SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW

CRANK
BOLT
SHAFT
WASHER
BOLT

SPRING WASHER
PLUG

FILTER

SPACER

SPACER

WASHER

WASHER

OIL SEAL

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY.
LEVER

BOLT

PIN ASSY.

OIL WICK

SCREW

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY.

FELT

SCREW

FELT

UPPER LOOPER

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER BASE

BOLT
COVER
SCREW
SCREW
FILTER

FELT
BRACKET
SCREW

N G PO N GEEE - A A A A A N SN N = NN =

A A A AN

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series @f




TFIV—IN—14i8

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 271500-920
2 007023A0

3 007022A0
4 2715010

5 0070410

6 272000-920
7 0045330

8 2715040

9 2403380

10 0071740

1 3030670

12 2403110

13 210586A0
14 XXXXXX

15 0071680

16 272001-920

17 0070550
18 0071690
19 273511-920
20 0045330
21 0045140

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

Ay K

TFERFNNRT /M4 X 16
TFENRFNNERT /M4 X 14
el 1EX

Mm% /M3 X 6

A

ARV R /M6 X 12
i

E&

NARIV R /M5 X 10

INRES

EE

FAIb>—Ib
TFIL—IN—

SENRTY /M35 X 6.5

TIL—I\—& (@)
ARV E /M5 X 13
FXY /M4 X T
70y

RAVRIL /M6 X 12

NETUERY /M5 X 5

EmESIE 94~ 109 BEOT —IIN—Y&RE

SRLTIEEL,

LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

CONNECTION
SCREW
SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW

CRANK
BOLT
SHAFT
WASHER
BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

OIL SEAL

LOWER LOOPER
SCREW

LOWER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY.
BOLT

SCREW

CRANK

BOLT

SCREW

- A A A - A A A N =2 NN =

O = -

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



EX3200(H)(N) Series




—ERIV-N—1E18 (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wnN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

2735000
205015-20
2735010
2405420
0070560

2400390
2735020
0045310
2400620
3030670

2525150
2089490
2735040
273505-920
0045330

273509-920
0045330
2725170
2405420
0070560

2400390
2735060
204052A0
XXXXXX
0071680

273510-920
0070550
2403371
0071690

BRI
=N
Z—FIRTYT
727
Jva

NARIV S /M5 X 13

EE

ATA A=

NAETVRIL R /M5 X 12
EE

INRES

2

ouvy

i

RILE—

NATURIV K /M6 X 12

9o

NATVRIV /M6 X 12
4%

TJva
NARIV K /M5 X 13

EEE

i

FTAI—Ib
—SR)L—/\—
F/N\RT /M35 X 6.5

W—i—5

NARIV K /M5 X 13
S

EXRT/IMA X T

EmESIE 94~ 109 BEOT —IIN—Y&RE
SRLTIEEL,

33

CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (1)

DESCRIPTION

CONNECTION
NEEDLE BEARING
CRANK

BUSHING

BOLT

WASHER

SLIDER

BOLT

WASHER

SPRING WASHER

PIN

O RING
SHAFT
HOLDER
BOLT

CRANK
BOLT
LINK
BUSHING
BOLT

WASHER

SHAFT

OIL SEAL

DOUBLE CHAINSTITCH LOOPER
SCREW

LOOPER HOLDER
BOLT

WASHER

SCREW

QT.

-2 JDNEEENEEEN . O = - - A A A - A A A - A A A

- A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



EX3200(H)(N) Series




ZERIV—I\—118E (2) CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (2)

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 1921200 HoE/INA T PIPE 1
2 007019A0 FERFNNRT /M4 X 8 SCREW 1
3 2750320 REIN1T PIPE 1
4 2061150 TSk BRACKET 3
5 2750330 TS5y b BRACKET 1
6 0070660 BIRY /M4 SCREW 1
7 2103070 HAREEE WASHER 2
8 0071671 BRI /M3 SCREW 1
9 1371080 INEFI THREAD RETAINER 2
10 2113880 |EZ A3 SPRING 1
11 2750340 YR = KNOB 1
12 2750350 1= THREAD GUIDE 1
13 0070170 FEXI/MA X5 SCREW 1
14 2750360 ESC] THREAD GUIDE 1
15 0070080 FINRT /M3 X 4 SCREW 1
16 2750390 o8 THREAD GUIDE 1
17 0070080 FNZTI /M3 X 4 SCREW 1
18 179498-920 WW—I\—%i&") (@) LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP ASSY. 1
19 0045540 NANERY /M3 X 3 SCREW 2
20 2750370 i TAES FLAT SPRING i
21 2750380 E S THREAD GUIDE 1
22 007019A0 FERFNNRT /M X 8 SCREW 1



EX5204-23Z3
No.5~20%p<
Except N0.5~20

EX5214-04,54/445

EX5214H-55% <
Except

cep
EX5214-04,54/445
EX5214H-55

"..’,/(('v.




=) BEE (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

2725000
2710010
0045380
240012-20
2725010

a b~ wnN =

2101290
2101300
0045350
272506-910
0045140

© o N O

-
o

1 272504-910

12 2725030
13 0070380
14 2725020
15 2725091
16 2403150
17 2063660
18 2403140
19 2403170
20 2005550
21 2725290
22 0070580
23 2025220
24 272530A920
25 0045330
26 2725321
27 0071610
28 272533A1
29 2041850
30 2725340
31 2725350
32 007021A0
33 2403210
34 2520690
35 0070590
36 2113010
37 2526580
38 007018A0
39 3034480

40 272538A0

41 2403220
42 2005550
43 2405590

44 272539A0

EBERRTR

=N

e
NATUERY /M4 X 6
bl NV VAV 27
I+t

EAR XD IFEV
- TAGS

ANAINERY /M3 X 4
FETE

NANUERY /M5 X 5

IFt> ($)
I INR
AT /M2
SFTvk
Ty aREY

AR b
ouxy
%

JEZ VAT
14|

>y

& /M5

1E A%

LN—

NAETVRIL b /M6 X 12

L=
B2 /M5
#

ouvy
ES DN

SRER

TERFTNNRD /M4 X 12

ANR—H—
HF v b
&R /M45

m/\x
A ~wiN—

TEFNRFTNNERD /M4 X 6

s
FREE

>—=Jb
IEXER
ER AN
B>

FEED MECHANISM (1)

DESCRIPTION QT.

CONNECTION

PIN

SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING
ECCENTRIC

GUIDE (FEED ECCENTRIC)

FLAT SPRING
SCREW
REGULATOR
SCREW

ECCENTRIC ASSY.
SPRING

SCREW

RATCHET

PUSH BUTTON

GASKET
O RING
WASHER
SPRING
RING

LINK
SCREW
RING
LEVER
BOLT

LEVER
SCREW
SHAFT
O RING
SPRING

REGULATOR PLATE
SCREW

SPACER

NUT

SCREW

SPRING
STOPPER
SCREW
WASHER
ADJUSTING BAR

SEAL
RING
SPRING
PIN

AN NN - A A NN = N G A A A A GEEE - A A A A A N = N 2 N G

- A A



EX3200(H) Series
EX5200(H)(T) Series

EX5214-04
EX5214-54/445

EX5214H-55%#<
Except

EX5214-04
EX5214-54/445
EX5214H-55



X 1) BEE (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 2725160
2 2050610
3 2081731
4 2403110
5 272510-910
6 0045330
7 0070100
8 2725180
9 272514-921
10 0045330
1 2725151
12 0048050
13 2400620
14 2725250
15 0072380
16 2403180
17 2403190
18 2010220
19 2725260
20 2403030
21 0045430
22 2725170
23 2405420
24 0070560
25 2400390
26 2725270
27 XXXXXX
28 XXXXXX
29 XXXXXX
30 0070100
31 0070130
32 2725280
33 XXXXXX
34 0070130
35 2725240
36 2725190
37 0071100
38 2725200
39 0071100
40 2726170
41 2725210
42 0045730

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

#h

1A &
%

%2
ol

NATURIV R /M6 X 12
FINRY /M3 X 6

Pk

727

RAVRIL /M6 X 12

=2

NATF Y /M5

EL

BfgEY

NATRIV K /M4 X 6

AR b
g ]
oury
bk
nZ—

NANIERY /M4 X 4
>y

Jva

NARIV K /M5 X 13
L

FxXUA
FEUE (1)
FXY

HHENX Y B
FNRT /M3 X 6

TR /M35 X 8
=;mxUB
=Xt
FNRY /M35 X 8
pkii

XUVaEAR (B)
ARV /M4 X9
EWBER ()
NAEINRIV K /M4 X 9
i ES

Sty
NATURIV N /M4 X 5

EmESIE 94~ 109 BEOT —IIN—Y&RE

SRLTIEEL,

FEED MECHANISM (2)

DESCRIPTION QT.

SHAFT
RING
PLUG
WASHER
CRANK

BOLT
SCREW
BLOCK
CRANK
BOLT

PIN

NUT
WASHER
PIN
BOLT

GASKET
RING

O RING
BLOCK
COLLAR

SCREW
LINK
BUSHING
BOLT
WASHER

MAIN FEED BAR

MAIN FEED DOG ASSY.

MAIN FEED DOG
AUXILIARY FEED DOG
SCREW

SCREW

DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG

SCREW
BLOCK

FEED BAR GUIDE (RIGHT)

BOLT

FEED BAR GUIDE (LEFT)

BOLT

GUIDE (FEED BAR OIL SEAL)

OIL SEAL
BOLT

o WS\ N G _a A A AN N = —a a A A A A A A A AN AN 2 A

AN 2N

N

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).






X 1) BEE (3)

REF.NO. PART NO.

2725160
2050610
2081731
2403110
272510-910

a s wN =

6 0045330
7 0070100
8 2725180
9 272514-921
10 0045330

" 2725151
12 0048050
13 2400620
14 2725540
15 2025220

16 2404340
17 0045460
18 2010220
19 2725260
20 2403030

21 0045430
22 2725170
23 2405420
24 0070560
25 2400390

26 2725270
27 XXXXXX
28 XXXXXX
29 XXXXXX
30 0070100

31 0070130
32 2725280
33 XXXXXX
34 0070130
35 2725240

36 2725190
37 0071100
38 2725200
39 0071100
40 2726170

41 2725210
42 0045730
43 2725530
44 2400170
45 2325080

46 0014590
47 2725560
48 2526580
49 3034480
50 0070180

51 272555-920
52 0070140
53 2113010
54 2520690
55 0070590

56 2403210
57 0070210
58 270076B0
59 0048210
60 2403050

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

h
X%
[Ea

EEE
oSy

FRATVRIL /M6 X 12
FNRT /M3 X 6

b=z1ia)

7> Y

FRATVRILV /M6 X 12

[«

NAF Y /M5
FE

BfE>

1k A&

s

FRAIERT /M4 X 5
oury

b1

H>—

NATNIERT /M4 X 4
Uy

Jwva

NARIL S /M5 X 13
EE

EFxXUH
FxYVeE (B
ESe 0Nz

FABIX Y B
FINRT /M3 X 6

FNRT /M35 X 8
=X a

ZEX ) B
PR /M35 X 8
5

EIUBEA (B)
FRATVRILV /M4 X 9
EYBEEAR ()
FRAIVRIL K /M4 X 9
=TIV

pi:: IRy

NATURIL /M4 X 5
TJwva

o>y

o=

%2 /C4 X 3
SRR

R bwIN—

EE®

SFINZRT /M4 X 6

L/\—

TN /M35 X 10
m/\%

AFv k

BB /MAS

ZAR—H—
FINZT /ME X 12
RIVE—

NAF Y /M4
BAfR T A

EmESIE 94~ 109 BEOT —IIN—Y&RE

SRLTIEEL,

FEED MECHANISM (3)

DESCRIPTION QT.

SHAFT
RING
PLUG
WASHER
CRANK

BOLT
SCREW
BLOCK
CRANK
BOLT

PIN

NUT
WASHER
PIN
RING

WASHER
SCREW
O RING
BLOCK
COLLAR

SCREW
LINK
BUSHING
BOLT
WASHER

MAIN FEED BAR

MAIN FEED DOG ASSY.

MAIN FEED DOG
AUXILIARY FEED DOG
SCREW

SCREW

DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG

SCREW
BLOCK

FEED BAR GUIDE (RIGHT)

BOLT

FEED BAR GUIDE (LEFT)

BOLT

GUIDE (FEED BAR OIL SEAL)

OIL SEAL
BOLT
BUSHING
O RING
COLLAR

SCREW
REGULATOR PLATE
STOPPER

WASHER

SCREW

LEVER
SCREW
SPRING
NUT
SCREW

SPACER

SCREW

PIN

NUT

CUSHION RUBBER

NNN =2 N A a a NN AN AN - A A A A A A A A A A A A A aNn N = a4 4 A I NN A A AN A AN 2 A A

A A A A

4
4
1
1
1

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



EX5204-23Z3,EX5214N-01U
EX3215(16)N-01U
EX3215(16)-02U,03U% k<
Except
EX5204-2373,EX5214N-01U
EX3215(16)N-01U
EX3215(16)N-02U,03U

EX3200H Series
EX5200H Series
EX3200(N) Series 10
EX5200(N)(T) Series

12

13

@ EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series

@ EX3200(H)(N) Series

+(@)

EX3215(16)-A04,EX3244-A04
EX3215(16)H-A05
EX5204-24,EX5214-24

EX5214-54/445,EX5214H-55(3 &

Without
EX3215(16)-A04,EX3244-A04
EX3215(16)H-A05
EX5204-24,EX5214-24
EX5214-54/445 EX5214H-55

EX5204-23Z3%<
Except EX5204-23Z3

EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series

@ EX3200(H)(N) Series

@ EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series

~

EX3200(H)(N) Series

@ EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series

EX3200(H)(N) Series

/

EX3200(H)(N) Series

EX3215(16)-A04
EX3215(16)H-A05

EX3244-A04% k<
Except

EX3215(16)-A04
EX3215(16)H-A05
EX3244-A04

EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series

EX5204-24,82,92M1
EX5204T-82,EX5205-12Z1
EX5214-24,54/445,83,84

EX5214H-55%:<

Except

EX5204-24,82,92M1
EX5204T-82,EX5205-12Z1
EX5214-24,54,/445,83,84
EX5214H-55



EAXARK1E

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wnN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

273000-920
007023A0
273001-920
273002-920
0045330

2710010
0045380
240235-920
0045470
2730030

2730040
3080360
2730060
179712-050
179713-050

0070210
XXXXXX
0070130
2107560
2107570

XXXXXX
0012270
2107580
179341-150
0070230

0072130
3002480
2730080
2730090
1B00160

2730101
007019A0
2403240
2730070
007019A0

XXXXXX
2730120
0071730

EiELE2E
=N
TERFNNRD /M4 X 16
950y
e

NATVRIV S /M6 X 12

(%
FRANLERY /M4 X 6
AZ—
NETUERY /M6 X 5
EXZE

EARE
e Ry
ZHEY
EXAR¥EF
EXRfE+

TR /IMA X 12
EAX

TR /M35 X 8
AXRXia+
AXRiE+

AXR

Y /C3 X 3.7
AARET
YIER

FXT /M4 X 16

ERIIMA X 22
EE

TARE

TARE
FINRT /M4 X 8.5

ER/TAXE
FFINFANNZT /M4 X 8
ER A

Ltk

FFERNFANNZT /M4 X 8

TARX/EXX
TARET
NARIV S /M5 X 8

EmESIE 94~ 109 BEOT —IIN—Y&RE
SRLTIEEL,

o

KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

CONNECTION
SCREW
CRANK
CRANK

BOLT

PIN

SCREW

COLLAR

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE LEVER

UPPER KNIFE LEVER
SCREW

PIN

UPPER KNIFE CLAMP
UPPER KNIFE CLAMP

SCREW

UPPER KINFE

SCREW

ANGLED UPPER KNIFE CLAMP
ANGLED UPPER KNIFE CLAMP

ANGLED KNIFE

SCREW

ANGLED UPPER KNIFE GIB
WASTE GUARD

SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER GUIDE
SCREW

SPRING

PLATE

SCREW

LOWER KNIFE (THICK)
LOWER KNIFE CLAMP
BOLT

A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A a A A A A A A A A A A AN

o WG .

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



EX3215(16)-A04
EX3215(16)H-A05

EX3244-A04EBr<
Except

EX3215(16)-A04
EX3215(16)H-A05
EX3244-A04

(@)

EX5205-12Z1
EX5214-04,54,84
EX5214H-55
EX3215(16)-A04
EX3215(16)H-A05

EX3244-A04 %<
Except

EX5205-12Z1
EX5214-04,54,84
EX5214H-55
EX3215(16)-A04
EX3215(16)H-A05
EX3244-A04

-

EX5214-43,43P1,43P2% k<
Except

EX5214-43,43P1,43P2

EX5200(H)(T) Series




I e

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wnN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36

2740070
0070600
2740080
2740090
007020A0

0071750
0048050
2740060
2740040
274003-921

0045340
2740050
2740020
0071050
2740010

274000-BO
2085490
0045940
274018-92B0
0070130

2740330
2740200
0070090
0070080
2740190

0050890
2087730
274014A1
2740150
274016A0

0071710
2740170
2740100
0070190
2740390

2740400

EBERRTR

LiN—

% /M10
AT S
Abwis—

TFIRFNNERY /M4 X 10

ERTIM5 X 24
NAETY /M5
>y
L/N\—
Hho—

NATVRIV S /M6 X 14
FI IR

AV

ThRT /M4 X 40
#oRIs

HIG

FirEY
ANAINERY /M4 X 4
RIVA—

FINZY /M35 X 8

T4 H—H—R
Abwis—
FEXRI /M3 X5
ENRD /M3 X 4
- TAS

FINRT /C3 X 545
|EZ AR

R D

T b

L=

BT /M4
IR

A bwiN—
EXY/M4A X 8
L/N\—

A bkwii—

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

LEVER
SCREW
SPRING
STOPPER
SCREW

SCREW
NUT
LINK
LEVER
COLLAR

BOLT
SPRING
BUSHING
SCREW
SHAFT

PRESSER ARM
PIN

SCREW
HOLDER
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
STOPPER
SCREW
SCREW

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

SPRING
ADJUSTING SCREW
NUT

LEVER

SCREW
SPRING
STOPPER
SCREW
LEVER

STOPPER

QT.

R G G [N N - A - A A A a a A A A N = A a

. . TEEY






waHEE (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wnN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38

274505A910
2116180
0050600
212978-910
2129810

2094080
2094090
0070120
0045290
2745090

007022A0
2062330
2745100
007018A0
2403070

2001360
2403280
2021990
2403270
2001360

2403280
2021990
2401350
2001360
2403280

2021990
2403340
2745120
2400200
004210-HUO

274515-910
2102140
004211-HUO
2403280
2094100

0070110
0048000
2745250

BRI
R~
Ut —LRA—Ib
IEXT /C8 X 45
aO—%2— (RA) #
a—42— (44
TAIVZ2—
TA)ER—

TR /M35 X 6
ARV R /M4 X 16
7Y

TEINFNNDRY /M4 X 14
ILAVE

=

FTEIRFTNNERT /M4 X 6
oy

HF
HFERT
9507
Fai—7
®F

WERY
9507
SFa=7
=

WFERY

A

Fa—7

fF

oy

FEEHA /IR /MA X 12

mEcoes ()

i

BEHA S NRT /M4 X 16
wFRY

9507

SENRT /M3 X 8
NAETY /M3
$MER

DESCRIPTION

PUMP
WORM WHEEL

SCREW

ROTOR (INSIDE) SHAFT
ROTOR (OUTSIDE)

FILTER
FILTER
SCREW
BOLT
TANK

SCREW
FILTER ELEMENT
COVER
SCREW
O RING

JOINT

JOINT SCREW
CLAMP

TUBE

JOINT

JOINT SCREW
CLAMP

TUBE

JOINT

JOINT SCREW

CLAMP
TUBE
JOINT
O RING
SCREW

OIL DISTRIBUTOR ASSY.
PLUG

SCREW

JOINT SCREW

CLAMP

SCREW
NUT
OIL GUIDE

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)

QT.

_a A a NN N =N NN AW A AN AN W A A N

N

o WG .



EX3200(N) Series EX3200H Series
EX5200(N)(T) Series EX5200H Series

m EX3200(H
EX5200(H




faimEs (2) LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2)

REF.NO. PART NO. ERama R DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 274502A0 FAIWT—=T OIL SIGHT GAUGE 1
2 2300430 oy O RING 1
3 210193A910 FAIVER () INDICATOR ASSY. 1
4 2105100 FA VIR OIL INDICATOR SUPPORT 1
5 004210-HUO EEEHAZNZ Y /M4 X 12 SCREW 2
6 274503-910 FAIVIN> ($8) OIL RESERVOIR ASSY. 1
7 005138B0 ERY/HI X 12 SCREW 1
8 202287A0 EEE WASHER 1
9 0045310 NATURIVE /M5 X 12 BOLT 4
10 2403390 Es WASHER 4
11 2745010 HARTw b GASKET 1
12 2745070 T4 —Is WORM 1
13 0045140 NAJUERT /M5 X 5 SCREW 1
14 274517B910 INA T (48) PIPE ASSY. 1
15 2400970 IR BALL 1
16 0045430 NATUERT /M4 X 4 SCREW 1
17 274593B910 INA T (58) PIPE ASSY. 1
18 274516-910 N T (#8) PIPE ASSY. 1
19 2021750 KEImER OIL WICK 1
20 2400970 R BALL 2
21 0045430 NAUERT /M4 X 4 SCREW 1
22 274523-910 ME (R JOINT 1
23 2745220 JT)b bk FELT 1
24 2041850 ouvy O RING 1
25  007019A0 TZPRFNNZY /M4A X 8 SCREW 1
26 2021750 pi=piz:finis OIL WICK 1
27 2745290 Jx)b bk FELT 1
28 2745300 HIN— COVER 1
29 0071920 B /M4 SCREW 1
30  274551-910 ®MFE (8 JOINT 1
31 2745560 JT)bbk FELT 1
32 2041850 oy O RING 1
33 0045430 NATUERY /M4 X 4 SCREW 1



EX3200(N) Series
EX5200(N)(T) Series

EX3200H Series
EX5200H Series

/EX5204-23236¢7F§ G
Without EX5204-23Z23

EX5200(N)(T) Series @

EX3215(16)(N) @

(
EX3200(N) Series

@EX5200 N)(T) Series
(8)exeaony

-

EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series

EX3200(H)(N) Se

ries

@ EX3215(16)(H)(N)




H.R.&&

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wnN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27

2755000
2755010
2755030
2755080
2755020

2755070
007020A0
2700900
2700840
0070180

2755040
2755050
004210-HUO
2021750
2403310

2001550
2755060
007021A0
2102140
2044660

2107660
2755090
007019A0
2102140
2044660

2755280
2107660

BB R
yaviervy (B)

—

=

m

ZxIb bk
ZTIb bk
REA

REA

FTFINFNNZT /M4 X 10
HIN—

HI\—

FINRT /M4 X 6

yaviary (F)

=

LA NIY /MA X 12
fomih

Fa—7

9507

g cpalls

TENRFTNNRD /M4 X 12
i

Rz )bk

1 ap%

Eawacralirs
TENFNNERD /M4 X 8
3

fR7 bk

)bk
ke

DESCRIPTION
SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER)
COVER
FELT
FELT

THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
COVER
COVER
SCREW

SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (LOWER)

COVER
SCREW
OIL WICK
TUBE

CLAMP

NEEDLE THREAD LUBRICATOR
SCREW

PLUG

OIL FELT

PIN

NEEDLE THREAD LUBRICATOR
SCREW

PLUG

OIL FELT

FELT
PIN

H.R. DEVICE

QT.

A AN N A A A A A N = — N G

N NN






Ria

REF.NO. PART NO.

THREAD STAND

BRI DESCRIPTION QT. QT. QT. QT.

1 000100-9P0
1 000100A9P0
1 000100B9PO
1 000100C9PO
2 000101-PAO

000102-PAO
0001030

004066-HUO
004067-HUO
000104-PAO

~No g b~ w

8 000104APAO

9 0001160
10 004068-HUO
1 0001050

12 303067A0

13 004067-HUO
14 000106-PAO
15 0001070

16 000108-PAO
17 000109-PAO

18 0041130
19 0048030
20 0001100
21 004065-HUO
22 0048030

23 000111-PAO
24 004065-HUO
25 0048030

26 0001120

27 000112A0

28 000112B0O
29 004065-HUO
30 0048030

31 000104-PAO
32 000104APAO

33 0001160
34 004068-HUO
35 0001130
36 0001140
37 0001150
38 0001170

39 007370-HUO

i (#) (6 A1z
i (#) (5 A&z
A3 (M) (44az
i (#) (G &Iz
A2 R#E (b)

A2 R#E (F)
JaAvbk
FRNZY M5 X 14
NATY /M5
75w b 3L

7S5y b (2AID)
RIVE—

FNINZT /M6 X 16
Rtk

INREEE

NATY /M5
Zm

LRV
aL1EX
TS50 b

FARINRT /M4 X 20
ANEBT Y /M4
RiErE

FTNNERT /M4 X 12
ANEBT Y /M4

TS5y b
FRINRY /MA X 12
NAT Y /M4
KRB (6 AT
Bt (5 A1

RoERE (340
FRINRT /M4A X 12
NATY /M4
7oy b 3A&IL
TS5y b QAT

RIVE—

FANNRT /M6 X 16
RiE

Frv7

EE

INREEE
NAETY /M6

THREAD STAND ASSY. (6-SPOOL
THREAD STAND ASSY. (5-SPOOL
THREAD STAND ASSY. (4-SPOOL
(
)

—_ — — —

THREAD STAND ASSY. (3-SPOOL
COLUMN PIPE (UPPER

COLUMN PIPE (LOWER)
JOINT

SCREW

NUT

BRACKET (3-SPOOL)

BRACKET (2-SPOOL)
HOLDER

SCREW

SPOOL PIN

SPRING WASHER

NUT

SPOOL TRAY
CUSHON

SPOOL RETAINING FIN
BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

THREAD GUIDE BAR
SCREW

NUT

BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

THREAD GUIDE BAR (6-SPOOL)
THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOL)

THREAD GUIDE BAR (3-SPOOL)
SCREW

NUT

BRACKET (3-SPOOL)
BRACKET (2-SPOOL)

HOLDER
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
ROD CAP
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

- W W ww W W = =2 S NN = -

= A A a

- A A a

N = W = —

-

N N NN AR NNN NN 2

= A A A

N = BADNDN

-

= 0 g o »n a anNn N = S NN = -

- A A A

- NN,

N = NN

-

1

N = — I PN N SO0 0 O oo NN N NN

N = NN

-



o
Q

T
ﬁa

£5
g
o L
[72]
[
@
RO E @@
I 25
NS
3(0)0




FxRIEST B m PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 2760010 ESHR REST BOARD 1
2 179483-050 gy avdh CUSHION RUBBER 4
3 2063360 ¥xBESv b NUT 4
4 2054670 ANR—H— SPACER 4
5 0045750 NAITVRIV ~ /M8 X 45 BOLT 4
6 2403040 B ES WASHER 4
7 276002-UAO va—4 (k) WASTE CHUTE (TOP) 1
8  276003-UAO va—42 (F) WASTE CHUTE (LOWER) 1
9 0049040 AKEI /35 SCREW 3
10 2760040 B BRACKET 1
11 0041090 FxT /M4 X 10 SCREW 2
12 2401040 EE WASHER 2
13 2063370 EL WASHER 4
14 2014770 INRES SPRING WASHER 4






ERFEHTE R

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 2760010
2 179483-050
3 0072370
4 0072360
5 2027000
6 0048160
7 2760120
8 0045750
9 2403040
10 0048080
1 2760130
12 0045750
13 2403040
14 0048080
15 0045120
16 2760140
17 0041090
18 2401040

19 276002-UAO
20 276003-UAO

21 007013A0
22 1670660

EBERRTR

AR
gwgavdh
ARFFERIL b
AIRFITERIV b
FEE

NATY /M0
fBBhiR

NATUVRIV /M8 X 45
BT S

NAETY /M8

fHBIR

INATURIL K /M8 X 45
e ES

NAT Y /M8
INATURIV K /M8 X 55

B

EXT /M4 X 10
B

va—% (k)
~a—%2 (F)

TERFNNRT /M35 X 8

e

PARTS FOR FULLY-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION

DESCRIPTION

REST BOARD
CUSHION RUBBER
BOLT

BOLT

WASHER

NUT

AUXILIARY PLATE
BOLT

WASHER

NUT

ANGLED UPPER KNIFE PLATE
BOLT

WASHER

NUT

BOLT

BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

WASTE CHUTE (TOP)
WASTE CHUTE (LOWER)

SCREW
WASHER

W NNN -

A AW Ww -

w



HifE L (Plain seaming)

EX5214-01
S

N \O

EX5214-01 40

EX5212-02 m
EX5214-03,M03

EX5214-M03

EX5204-01,02
EX5212-02
\EX5214-01,03,M03

EX3215(16)-01,02,03
EX3244-03 )

EX3244-03

EX3215(16)-01A,02A Y,




E A5k (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

XXXXXX
XXXXXX
2771260
0012310
2116000

a b~ wnN =

0050300
271014-920
0045330
XXXXXX
0070130

© o N O

-
o

1 208958-B0
12 212499-B0

13 0054090
14 2124980
15 2740280
16 0031530
17 2085310
18 0050300
19 2740220
20 0070090
21 2740260
22 0070080
23 274021-92B0
24 0070130
25 2740230
26 0070090
27 274025A0
28 0070080
29 XXXXXX
30 2119190
31 2119180
32 0031500
33 2119200

34 211915A0
35 211916A0

36 2119170
37 0050890
38 3002480
39 2401020
40 2102220
41 2403020
42 2750540

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

it

#TM

BN T
FhET/C1 X 34
# TRk

FXY/C1 X 23
7oy

ARV /M6 X 12
BT (8

TR /M35 X 8

%

BfTE>
NATY ~/C3
v F

I IN%

+wv k/Cl
BN T
FEXI/CI X 23
XTI YNZ
XY /M3 X5

T4 H—H—R
ENZT /M3 X 4
RIVA—

FNRT /M35 X 8
S SAYIAV-S

2RI /M3 X5
TA4VHA—H—F
FINRT /M3 X 4
HT

By

ESAINAY S
NAFY /A
A2 A <%
HIM

HIM

AR

FINRT /C3 X 545
23

23

AN—Hf—

AN—H—
Y,

EmESIE 94~ 109 BEOT —IIN—Y&RE

SRLTIEEL,

SPECIFIC PARTS (1)

DESCRIPTION QT.

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

UNCURLER

SCREW

CRANK

BOLT

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
SCREW

PIN

PIN
NUT
LATCH
SPRING

NUT

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW
HOLDER
SCREW
SPRING

SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW
PRESSER FOOT
PIN

SPRING

NUT

SPRING PIN

PRESSER FOOT FINGER
PRESSER FOOT FINGER

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
WASHER
SPACER

SPACER
THREAD TAKE-UP

. . TEEY R G G -2 JDNEEENEEEN . O = - - A A A - A A A - A A A

- A A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



Hi%& L (Plain seaming)
EX3215(16)N-01,01S,01U , EX5214N-01,01U
EX3215(16)-02U,03U

EX3215(16)N-01,01S,01U EX5214N-01,01U

EX3215(16)N-01U
EX3215(16)-02U,03U

)

EX3215(16)N-01U
EX3215(16)-02U,03U
EX5214N-01U




E A5k (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wnN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

274021-92B0
0070130
2740230
0070090
274025A0

0070080
XXXXXX
2119190
2119180
0031500

2119200
211915A0
211916A0
2119170
0050890

3002480
XXXXXX
XXXXXX
0012290
2740300

0012290
2126680
0050300
274029-92B0
0070130

2740330
0070090
2740630
0070080
XXXXXX

0070130
208958-B0
212499-B0
0054090
2124980

2740280
0031530
2085310
0050300
2740220

0070090
2740260
0070080
270083E9U0
274116A910

275027A0
273004B0
270204-910
2401020
2101220

EBERRTR

RIVE—

SENRT /M35 X 8
ESAYIAY3

SEXT /M3 X5
T4 VH—H—R

TINRY /M3 X 4
Eian

Bty
FSAINAC-S
NEFY /A

AT TEY
I

FIM

BYIAR
FNRT/C3 X 545

&

£

M

FINZD /C3 X 4.5
TR

SENRY/C3 X 45
R TR
FERT/C1 X 23
RIVE—

Fih\xT /M35 X 8

T4 VH—=H—FK
FINZT /M3 X5
- SAINAY3
SEINRT /M3 X 4
I ()

FINRT /M35 X 8
e

BT

A=Al e!
ZvF

XTYNZ

+wv k/Cl
fEENR T
FEXT/C1 X 23
ZIYNZ

XY /M3 X5
T4 VH—H—R
TINRT /M3 X 4
RIEAH/N— (GB)
T

HESY
EXZE
S
BES
AR—Hf—

EmESIE 94~ 109 BEOT —IIN—Y&RE
SRLTIEEL,

SPECIFIC PARTS (2)

DESCRIPTION QT.

HOLDER
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW
FINGER GUARD

SCREW
PRESSER FOOT
PIN

SPRING

NUT

SPRING PIN

PRESSER FOOT FINGER
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
SCREW

SET PLATE

SCREW
UNCURLER
SCREW
HOLDER
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW

SPRING

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.

SCREW
PIN

PIN
NUT
LATCH

SPRING

NUT

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
SPRING

SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW

SIDE COVER ASSY.
PRESSER BAR.

NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP

UPPER KNIFE LEVER
FABRIC GUIDE
WASHER

SPACER

- A A A - A A A . . TEEY R G G -2 JDNEEENEEEN . O = - - A A A - A A A - A A A

- A A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



#85 | = (Blindhemming)
EX5204-02H

Hi%EL N (Plain seaming)

#&5 | & (Blindhemming)




E A5k (3)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wnN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

XXXXXX
2119940
0013330
XXXXXX
2116000

0050300
2106850
2106800
2106810
0051840

2011910
0030440
2106820
0050530
2106830

2106840
0029060
0070200
2012520
2122650

2106900
0050880
1670660
2122660
0050570

2106890
0051570
0053630
0029050
1371420

2122670
0012060
212268A910
205835A0
0052990

303312A0
3033130

e
Eiia
@EHET
FhRT /X 4
FIM
TR
FRY/C1 X 23

ERTZTv b ()
BRI v b
EVYSERT ST b
Bxo /(5

m/\>
BTk /C5
A ~wi—
FERI/CA X 48
BfE>

AP

TR /C4 X 26
T2Y /M4 X 10
INRES
BEIERE (18)

TSy b
NARIVE /C4 X 75
EL

B IERE
EXD/C3 X5

HRER
ERY/C3 X 45
FERD
EXRT/C5 X 45
S

A bwiN—

XY /C4 X 53
ERPE (4] ) 36mm)
FEENIIR
SERY/C3X 26

A bkwii—
9507

EmESIE 94~ 109 BEOT —IIN—Y&RE
SRLTIEEL,

@

SPECIFIC PARTS (3)

DESCRIPTION QT.

PRESSER FOOT

FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT FINGER
UNCURLER

SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSY.

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET

HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING
NUT
STOPPER
SCREW
PIN

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
CLOTH GUIDE ASSY.

BRACKET
BOLT
WASHER
CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW

ADJUSTING PLATE
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

STOPPER

SCREW

FOLDER ASSY. (36mm)
AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

STOPPER
CLAMP

_ A NN - pE s s A - A A A - A A A - A A A

A A AN

. . TEEY

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



Hi%& L (Plain seaming)
EX5214-04




E A5k (4)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 XXXXXX

2 271010A0

3 XXXXXX

4 XXXXXX

5 2771260

6 0012310

7 2116600

8 0050300

9 210530A9T0
10 263543-TAO
1 2084480

12 263544-TAO
13 2103190

14 2084490

15 005082A0

16 201086A0
17 210531-9T0

18 2010680
19 2103370
20 2405410
21 2403020

22 272528A0
23 272501A0

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

#HR

R (80
i

#IM
e T

FhRT /C1 X 34
TR
FRT/C1 X 23
RAF )
Y=

SFIv b
=m
Bl
Tk
7% /C5

EfENZ (F)
T ()
[EfEN % (58)
JEZ VAT
EEE

AN—H—
=;mxY e
I+t

EmESIE 94~ 109 BEOT —IIN—Y&RE

SRLTIEEL,

©

SPECIFIC PARTS (4)

DESCRIPTION QT.

NEEDLE PLATE
BRACKET (FRONT)
PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

UNCURLER

SCREW

TENSION SPRING ASSY.
KNOB

RATCHET
SPRING SHIELD
TENSION DISC
FELT

SCREW STUD

SPRING (MEDIUM)
TENSION SPRING ASSY.
SPRING (LIGHT)
SPRING

WASHER

SPACER
DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR
ECCENTRIC

NN DADNN N = — N G

O = -

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



HI%& L (Plain seaming)
EX3215(16)-A04
EX3215(16)H-A05

EX3215(16)H-A05




E A5k (5)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 210530A9TO
2 263543-TAO
3 2084480

4 263544-TAO
5 2103190

6 2084490

7 005082A0

8 201086A0

9 210531-9T0
10 2010680

1 XXXXXX

12 0070130

13 208958-B0
14 2771080

15 2028750

16 0051570

17 2740240

18 0071660

19 2740270
20 0070080
21 2403471

22 273009A0

23 275030A0
24 2101220
25 2405410

26 270512B1

27 270083C9U0
28 274116-910
29 2751220

30 2741120

31 274114-920

32 0045310
33 2401020
34 2050610
35 2741130

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

AT (B
YR =
SFTv b
Zm

BFm

AN
FFHE /C5
EfE/N\Z ()
AT ()
E#E/NZ (88)

I (8

FINRY /M35 X 8
e

BN T

EE

T2 /C3 X 45
XY INZ
IR /M3
T4 H—H—F
FINRT /M3 X 4

ER A
TARE
o
AR—H—
EE

95
BI@EmA/N— ($8)
T

gy

I EE

Vil

FRATVRIV B /M5 X 12
S

IE X

&

EmESIE 94~ 109 BEOT —IIN—Y&RE

SRLTIEEL,

67

SPECIFIC PARTS (5)

DESCRIPTION QT.

TENSION SPRING ASSY.
KNOB

RATCHET

SPRING SHIELD
TENSION DISC

FELT
SCREW STUD

SPRING (MEDIUM)
TENSION SPRING ASSY.
SPRING (LIGHT)

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
SCREW

PIN

FABRIC GUARD
WASHER

SCREW
SPRING
SCREW
FINGER GUARD
SCREW

SPRING

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
THREAD GUIDE
SPACER

WASHER

CRANKSHAFT

SIDE COVER ASSY.
PRESSER BAR.

NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP
SHAFT

COLLAR
BOLT
WASHER
RING
SHAFT

R G G [N pE s s A _ A W - A A A N = a a

. . TEEY

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



HI4E L (Plain seaming)
EX3244-A04




E A5k (6)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 210530A9TO
2 263543-TAO
3 2084480

4 263544-TAO
5 2103190

6 2084490

7 005082A0
8 201086A0
9 210531-9T0
10 2010680

1 XXXXXX
12 0070130

13 208958-B0
14 2740240

15 0071660
16 2740270

17 0070080

18 2403470

19 273009A0
20 275030A0
21 2403020
22 2405410

23 270083C9U0
24 274116-910

25 275122A0
26 2741120

27 274114-920
28 0045310
29 2401020
30 2050610

31 2741130

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

AT (B
YR =
SFTv b
Zm

BFm

AN
FFHE /C5
EfE/N\Z ()
AT ()
E#E/NZ (88)

I (8

FEINFRY /M35 X 8
[

S AVIAV S
BT /M3

TAVHAH=HA—F
FINRT /M3 X 4
ESFIASS
TARE

RiE

AR—H—
BES
fAIEA/N— ()
BItE

HESY

T as

nZ—

NATVRIV /M5 X 12
BES

1A%

#h

EmESIE 94~ 109 BEOT —IIN—Y&RE

SRLTIEEL,

©

SPECIFIC PARTS (6)

DESCRIPTION QT.

TENSION SPRING ASSY.
KNOB

RATCHET

SPRING SHIELD
TENSION DISC

FELT
SCREW STUD

SPRING (MEDIUM)
TENSION SPRING ASSY.
SPRING (LIGHT)

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
SCREW

PIN

SPRING

SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW

SPRING

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
THREAD GUIDE

SPACER

WASHER

SIDE COVER ASSY.
PRESSER BAR.

NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP

SHAFT
COLLAR
BOLT
WASHER
RING

SHAFT

G [N G, — _ A W - A A A N = a a

R G G

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



#5751 (Blindhemming)
EX5203+5205-12

EX5205-1221

©

aly



E A5k (7)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wnN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

2106850
2106800
2106810
0051840
2011910

0030440
2106820
0050530
2106830
2106840

0029060
0070200
2012520
2106910
2106900

0050880
1670660
2053610
0050570
2106890

0051570
0024300
0029050
1371420
2106920

0012060
201211C910
2058350
0052990
303312A0

3033130
XXXXXX
XXXXXX
2105840
0050300

2105850
270037D0
3080930
270012D0
270505A1

XXXXXX
XXXXXX
2105840
2105850
0050300

273008E0
2119410

EBERRTR

ERIS7vy b ()
ERTST v b

eV /RIS b
& /C5

m/\x

NATY /G5
A b=
FERI/C4 X 48
BfE>

L TAGS

T2 /CA4 X 26
FXY /M4 X 10
INREEE

B3 IERE (10)
TS5y b

INBRIVE /C4X 75
S

TSy b
EXTY/C3X5
REIR

FRT/C3 X 45
FERT /C3 X 12
FEXT/C5 X 45
B

Z R =

XY /C4 X 53
EFRPIR (48) (40mm)
FEENIIR

FEXRI/C3 X 26

A bwiN—

o507

it

BIM

# T Bk
FXT/C1 X 23

EE

JORTL— bk (M)
L/\—

FIAIN— ()

77> (#8)

it

#TM

T e

%2

FXT/C1 X 23

TARE
EfEANZ

EmESIE 94~ 109 BEOT —IIN—Y&RE
SRLTIEEL,

SPECIFIC PARTS (7)

DESCRIPTION QT.

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSY.

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET

HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET

SCREW
SPRING

NUT
STOPPER
SCREW

PIN

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
CLOTH GUIDE ASSY.
BRACKET

BOLT

WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW
ADJUSTING PLATE

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
STOPPER

SCREW
FOLDER ASSY. (40 mn )
AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

STOPPER

CLAMP

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
UNCURLER

SCREW

WASHER
CLOTH PLATE (NARROW)
LEVER

FRONT COVER (LEFT)
FAN ASSY.

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
UNCURLER

WASHER

SCREW

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
SPRING

A A A A A - AW R G - A A AN A A a NN - A A A - A A A - A A A

- A A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



EX5203-22 ) (" EX5204-2272




E A5k (8)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wnN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

XXXXXX
XXXXXX
2771260
0012310
2116000

0050300
XXXXXX
3017250
0012290
XXXXXX

270012D0
XXXXXX
2771260
0012310
XXXXXX

204668A0
0050300

273003A0
273014A0
270012F0

270500G0
271518B910
271505-920
0071500
2715460

2021760
0045450
271513B910
179130-050
0070541

2330350
271510R0
2050881
272616-920
0045140

2405390

EBERRTR

it

#TM

BN T
FhET/C1 X 34
# TRk

FXY/C1 X 23
Eian

BN T

FINRY /C3 X 45
FIM

g1\ — (f)
it

BN T

TR /C1 X 34
#IM

T ek
FRY/CT X 23
EXRE
EXRfE+
giA/\— ()

Ak
EI——& (v M)
L/\—

NARIV K /M6 X 12
TIFEY ($A)

bi=pEcE i
NATUERY /M3 X 4
Eib—i—& (B
Zx)bbk

PRI /M35 X6

JT)b bk
EIb——x5&

VS

IFtr
NATUERT /M5 X 5

%

EmESIE 94~ 109 BEOT —IIN—Y&RE
SRLTIEEL,

73

SPECIFIC PARTS (8)

DESCRIPTION

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

UNCURLER

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT

FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT FINGER

FRONT COVER (LEFT)
PRESSER FOOT

FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT FINGER

UNCURLER

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE LEVER
UPPER KNIFE CLAMP
FRONT COVER (LEFT)

CRANKSHAFT

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY.
LEVER

BOLT

PIN ASSY.

OIL WICK

SCREW

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY.
FELT

SCREW

FELT

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER BASE
PLUG

ECCENTRIC

SCREW

WASHER

QT.

R G G -2 JDNEEENEEEN . O = - - A A A - A A A - A A A

. . TEEY

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



T —2)> 7 (Serging)
EX5204-5214-24

|
EX5204-24 ™~ @/@ @—@

EX5214-24

& EH0UN(Turn down hemming)

EX5204-32R1,32R2 ?



E A5k (9)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wnN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

XXXXXX
XXXXXX
2771280
0012310
2116000

0050300
210530A9TO
263543-TAO
2084480
263544-TAO

2103190
2084490
005082A0
201086A0
210531-9T0

2010680
2405410
273008A0
XXXXXX
XXXXXX

2771260
0012310
2116000
0050300
2101220

2403020
2750080
2750170
2750090

EBERRTR

it

#TM

BN T
FhET/C1 X 34
# TRk

ERY/C1T X 23
RAT (B
YR I
SFTv b
Zm

B mail}
7xibb
HFFHE /C5
EfE/N\Z ()
AT ()

EfENZ (39)
%2

THAZAB

i

#IM

HENR T
FNRT/C1 X 34
9 T 4ERhHR
FRT/C1 X 23
AR—H—

AR—tf—
st
ShR
HHRY

EmESIE 94~ 109 BEOT —IIN—Y&RE
SRLTIEEL,

75

SPECIFIC PARTS (9)

DESCRIPTION QT.

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

UNCURLER

SCREW

TENSION SPRING ASSY.
KNOB

RATCHET

SPRING SHIELD

TENSION DISC

FELT

SCREW STUD

SPRING (MEDIUM)
TENSION SPRING ASSY.

SPRING (LIGHT)
WASHER

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER

FABRIC GUARD
SCREW
UNCURLER
SCREW
SPACER

SPACER
THREAD GUIDE

NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP

THREAD TAKE-UP

G [N G, — _ A A AN a A A A A A A A

- A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



£ %) (Shirring) EX3215(16)-42,42P1,42P2,43
EX5214-43,43P1,43P2

.

EX5214-43,43P1,43P2

EX3215(16)-42,42P1
42P2,43

D

EX5214-43P1,43P2
20mm

EX3215(16)-42P1,42P2
25mm

*

EX5214-43P1,EX3215(16)-42P1
DIFRIFEXRTY .
Option EX5214-43P1,EX3215(16)-42P1




E /&R (10)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a s wN -

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
a7
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59

275514-911
2755150
007022A0
2403320
0071910

2109470
0012060
2755160
0071600
2048880

0048060
2109450
0053280
2109460
0012060

275517-920
007021A0
263543-TAO
2084480
2109400

2040910
005082A0
2109440
2755180
0048060

2755200
2403200
2755210
2025220
2070450

2403230
2062250
001457-10
2109550
0050290

2124350
2124360
0070990
2024330
0048060

2755220
179765-150
0071640
2401040
2755230

007022A0
2109610
0070120
1379060
2755240

2755250
2000980
270035B1
2109620
0052100

2118850
0012020
1670660
2118860

EBERRTR

EZERUEE (f8)
TS b
TERFTNNRT /M4 X 14
ANX—H—

XY /M4 X 27

[T S

PRI /C4 X 53
TSy b
BT /M6
m/\%&

NAF Y /M6
7oy b
FRT/C4 X 5.5
LTRSS

X /C4 X 53

INRZENRN

TERFNNERD /M4 X 12
YR =

>F vk

FEfE/ N2

B

R4 /C5
EE

L/\—
NAF Y /M6

IS4 bk
FEfE/ N2
&

1E X &g
EE&

5= 7ANS

HZ—

1IE3 /C5 X 3.3
EE

T /C3XT5

=)L
T—IVET
I /M6
EEs

NEBF Y /M6

ZvF

>y /M4
BfSx2 /M4
B
=)= N

FTFIRNFNNERT /M4 X 14
EFESR

IR /M35 X 6

EESE

JL—FR

JL—F

FE

JOXTL—k
TS0y b SINA > E—
LR /C7 X 4

INA > — (20)
XD /C4 X T
EE&

INA > H— (25)

SPECIFIC PARTS (10)

DESCRIPTION

SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASSY.

BRACKET
SCREW
SPACER
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
SPRING

NUT
BRACKET
SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SCREW

SPRING GUIDE
SCREW

KNOB
RATCHET
SPRING

WASHER
SCREW STUD
WASHER
LEVER

NUT

BRACKET
SPRING
SHAFT
RING
WASHER

SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

CABLE

CABLE SUPPORT
SCREW
WASHER

NUT

LATCH
NUT
SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER
BLADE

BLADE

WASHER

CLOTH PLATE
BINDER BRACKET
SCREW

BINDER (20)
SCREW
WASHER
BINDER (25)

QT.

A NN =N A A A A A A A AN - N 2N 2 A A A A A A g A A A A A A AN A A N = a2 N N

N = 2 a A

S NN =



t A ) (Shirring)
EX5214-43

EX3215(16)-42,43 @

INA E > (Paiping)

p
EX5214-43P1,43P2

EX3215(16)-42P2
EX5214-43P2 @ lol *@

EX3215(1 62'-42P1 ,EX5214-43P1
DZEIFELM T,
Option EX3215(16)-42P1,EX5214-43P1

-
EX5214-43P1,43P2




E/AERm (11)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 XXXXXX
2 2116000
3 0050300
4 274025A0
5 XXXXXX
6 0070130
7 208958-B0
8 212499-B0
9 0054090
10 2124980
1 2740280
12 0031530
13 2085320
14 0050300
15 2740220
16 0070090
17 2740260
18 0070080
19 XXXXXX
20 2025880

21 274025A0

22 XXXXXX

23 274103-910

24 0070130

25 208958-B0

26 2028750
27 0029210
28 2044600
29 0050770
30 2740270
31 0070080
32 0004130
33 2403020
34 000403-9S0
35 0004060
36 0004040
37 0040120
38 0004070
39 0004080
40 0004050
41 0004090
42 0048180

43 000410-SA0

44 0049080

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

T

R THEEIR
EXT/C1 X 23
T4 H—H—F
T

R /M35 X 8
[

BT

NAFY /G
ZvF

XTI UNZ

+wv k/Cl
BT
FRT/CT X 23
XTUNZ

EXT /M3 X5
T4V h—H—F
FNZD /N3 X 4
T

S

T4 H—H—E
T

WIEMTE (8)
FNFRT /M35 X 8
=

EE

SENZY /C3 X 4
BRI T
FEXRI/C1 X 34
T4 VA—HA—R

FINRT /M3 X 4
F—7@ELE
ANR—H—
F—7HA Ftv b
)bk

hH/ 3B
SERT/IMA X 12
Vil

RERY

ER{iEE

BT
NATFY /M6
750w b
AKX /45

EmESIE 94~ 109 BEOT —IIN—Y&RE

SRLTIEEL,

PRESSER FOOT
UNCURLER
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
PRESSER FOOT

SCREW
PIN

PIN
NUT
LATCH

SPRING

NUT

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
SPRING

SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW
PRESSER FOOT
WASHER

FINGER GUARD
PRESSER FOOT
BRACKET ASSY.
SCREW

PIN

WASHER
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
FINGER GUARD

SCREW

TAPE WIRE
SPACER

TAPE DISC ASSY.
FELT

TAPE DISC
SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
BAR

SHAFT
NUT
BRACKET
SCREW

SPECIFIC PARTS (11)

DESCRIPTION QT.

NN N A A A AN N G N N NN N N N N N N

W = a

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



U 7 — 7137 (Attaching U-shaped tape)
EX3216-53




EMAERm (12)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 2755120
2 0071800
3 2092000
4 2089940
5 0012160
6 2089970
7 270013A0
8 XXXXXX
9 0070130
10 208958-B0
1 212499-B0
12 0054090
13 2124980
14 2740280
15 0031530
16 2085310
17 0050300
18 2740220
19 0070090
20 2740260
21 0070080
22 0003370
23 0003440
24 0049080
25 0003410
26 0001890
27 3030670
28 0048050
29 0003380
30 0003390
31 0003400
32 0004670
33 0003430
34 0004680
35 0003390

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

T—TER

FXT /M35 X 45
INA VB — (%48 10)
AV E— (L5452 8)
FXY/CA X 55

ZWRINA A —
#iAN— ()

I (8

SENZT /M35 X 8
ey

BfgE>
NAFY /G
2V

S AVIAV S
+wv k/Cl

HENR T
FEXI/C1T X 23
FSAINAY S
EXT /M3 X5
T4V H—H—F

FNZT /M3 X 4
T—78 (8
T2 k
ARFRD /4.5

o

EE

INRES
NAT Y /M5
AH/ 38
Bty

H/ 38
INZZRT
EfE R
Ho>—

By

EmESIE 94~ 109 BEOT —IIN—Y&RE

SRLTIEEL,

Q

SPECIFIC PARTS (12)

DESCRIPTION QT.

TAPE GUIDE
SCREW
BINDER (10)
BINDER (8)
SCREW

BINDER GUIDE
FRONT COVER (LEFT)
PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
SCREW

PIN

PIN
NUT
LATCH
SPRING
NUT

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW
FINGER GUARD

SCREW

TAPE DISC ASSY.
BRACKET
SCREW

ROD

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

TAPE REEL STAND
SCREW

TAPE REEL STAND COVER
SPRING SEAT

SPRING

COLLAR

SCREW

N G AN 2 GEEE - A A A A A N SN A A AN

. . Y

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



7 — 7131 ¥ (Attaching tape)
EX5214-53C3,M53,54,84
EX5214H-55

EX5214-M53,53C3

EX5214-8413k <
\Except EX5214-84




E /&R (13)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wnN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

275542-910
2755100
0070660
2103070
2755110

2112670
2087350
0013330
XXXXXX
XXXXXX

2116000
0050300
2403020
2750540

EBERRTR

T—TER ()
T—TERA
IR /M4
RAREEE
T—TER

F—TR)
F—TRR
PR /CT X 4
ik

BT

R T 4EBNAR
EXT/C1 X 23
ANR—H—
ENC)

EmESIE 94~ 109 BEOT —IIN—Y&RE
SRLTIEEL,

@

SPECIFIC PARTS (13)

DESCRIPTION QT.

TAPE GUIDE ASSY.
TAPE GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER

TAPE GUIDE

TAPE TAKE-UP

TAPE GUIDE

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER

UNCURLER
SCREW

SPACER

THREAD TAKE-UP

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



7 — 713\F (Attaching tape)
EX5214-54
EX5214H-55

EX5214-54/445

\
EX5214-54/445
EX5214H-55
. /




E /&R (14)

REF.NO. PART NO.

210530A9TO
263543-TAO
2084480
263544-TAO
2103190

a b~ wnN =

2084490
005082A0
201086A0
210531-9T0
2010680

© o N O

-
o

1 2119410
12 2403020
13 272528A0
14 272501A0
15 273008A0

16 2405410

EBERRTR

AT (B
YR =
SFTv b
Zm

BFm

AN
FFHE /C5
EfE/N\Z ()
AT ()
E#E/NZ (88)

ESEIASS
AN—H—
ZEXEVE
I+t>
TAXE

B

SPECIFIC PARTS (14)

DESCRIPTION QT.

TENSION SPRING ASSY.
KNOB

RATCHET

SPRING SHIELD
TENSION DISC

FELT
SCREW STUD

SPRING (MEDIUM)
TENSION SPRING ASSY.
SPRING (LIGHT)

SPRING

SPACER

DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR
ECCENTRIC

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER

WASHER

a A A A N = a2 a

- A A A



J\ 27 2y %7 (Backlatching)

p
("~ EX5204(T)-82 ) EX5204(T)-82
EX5214-83

EX5214-83,84

EX5204(T)-82
EX5214-83,84

EX5214-84




E A& (15)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wnN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

270037C0
271010A0
270037D0
3080930
308085-D0

XXXXXX
XXXXXX
2771260
0012310
XXXXXX

XXXXXX
273008B0
2119410
XXXXXX
2087350

0013330
270505B1
2403020

EBERRTR

JOXTL—k ()
R (80
JARTL—bh (Fkrh)
A

R (80

it

#IM

HENIR T
TR /C1 X 34
it

I
TARE
EfE/N =
Eagid
T—TER

ENZT/C1 X 4
77> ($8)
AR—H—

EmESIE 94~ 109 BEOT —IIN—Y&RE
SRLTIEEL,

&7

SPECIFIC PARTS (15)

DESCRIPTION QT.

CLOTH PLATE (NARROW)

BRACKET (FRONT)

CLOTH PLATE (NARROW)

LEVER
BRACKET (FRONT)

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT

PRESSER FOOT FINGER
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
SPRING

NEEDLE PLATE

TAPE GUIDE

SCREW
FAN ASSY.
SPACER

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



Mg\ T By o fEE | E
(Plain seaming*Backlatching*Blindhemming)
EX5204-92M1

#&5 | £ (Blindhemming)




E /&R (16)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wnN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

XXXXXX
2119940
0013330
XXXXXX
2116000

0050300
270037C0
271010A0
273008B0
2106850

2106800
2106810
0051840
2011910
0030440

2106820
0050530
2106830
2106840
0029060

0070200
2012520
275529-910
210690A0
0050880

1670660
2122660
0050570
2755300
0051570

0053630
0029050
1371420
2122670
0012060

212268A910
205835A0
0052990
303312A0
3033130

FERE2R
T
BN T
N /C1 X 4
HIM
T HBBIHR
FXY/C1 X 23

JARTL— bk (Fkrh)
AR (80

THARE

ERT ST b ()

ERT Sy b

eI BRI
& /C5

m/\x

NAET Y /5

A bwiN—
ERY/CA X 48
B>

/X
EXY/C4 X 26

FxT /M4 X 10
INRES

B3 IERE
724V b
NARIV K /C4 X 75

EE

B IERE
FEXRI /3 X5
AR
ERY/C3 X 45

PFEIR T
FXY/C5 X 45
EEg

Abwis—
R /C4 X 53

EFRIIR (48 ) (36mm)
FHENIIR
FRT/C3X26

A kwiN—

97

EmESIE 94~ 109 BEOT —IIN—Y&RE
SRLTIEEL,

DESCRIPTION

SPECIFIC PARTS (16)

PRESSER FOOT

FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT FINGER
UNCURLER

SCREW
CLOTH PLATE (NARROW)
BRACKET (FRONT)

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSY.

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING

NUT

STOPPER
SCREW

PIN

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
CLOTH GUIDE
BRACKET

BOLT

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW
ADJUSTING PLATE
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
STOPPER
SCREW

FOLDER ASSY. (36mm)
AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

STOPPER

CLAMP

QT.

o MR N = o A N N = — A A NG A A N G

- A A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



(Plain seaming*Blindhemming)

gL - HES | =
EX5214-92M2

#85 | £ (Blindhemming)




EMERm (17)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 XXXXXX
2 XXXXXX
3 2105840
4 0050300
5 2105850
6 2106850
7 2106800
8 2106810
9 0051840
10 2011910
1 0030440
12 2106820
13 0050530
14 2106830
15 2106840
16 0029060
17 0070200
18 2012520
19 2106910
20 2106900
21 0050880
22 1670660
23 2053610
24 0050570
25 2106890
26 0051570
27 0024300
28 0029050
29 1371420
30 2106920
31 0012060
32 201211C910
33 2058350
34 0052990

35 303312A0

36 3033130
37 2401020
38 2101220
39 2750170

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

BB R
i
#FIM
IR
FRY/C1 X 23
%

ERT>Tv b (0
ERITZT v b

EVY /RIS b
B /C5

m/\%x

NAET Y /G5
A bwiN—
FERT/CA X 48
BfgEY

- TAES

ERY/CA X 26
EXT /M4 X 10
INRES
#E3IERE ()
TS50y b

NARIVE /C4 X T75
S

T2 k

FERI /3 X5
FAER

XY /C3 X 45
ERD /C3 X 12
FEXRI/C5 X 45
g

A ~wiN—

SERY/C4 X 53
EFTIR (#8) (40mm)
FHENIIR
ERY/C3X 26

A ~wiN—

9527
2
RR—tf—
EREY)

EmESIE 94~ 109 BEOT —IIN—Y&RE

SRLTIEEL,

SPECIFIC PARTS (17)

DESCRIPTION QT.

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
UNCURLER

SCREW

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSY.

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET

HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET

SCREW
SPRING

NUT
STOPPER
SCREW

PIN

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
CLOTH GUIDE ASSY.
BRACKET

BOLT

WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW
ADJUSTING PLATE

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
STOPPER

SCREW

FOLDER ASSY. (40 mm )
AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

STOPPER

CLAMP
WASHER
SPACER

NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP

o WS\ A A A AN _a A a NN GEEE - A A A A A N SN N G

- A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-109).



7# 72 3 >(Option)

EX5203-22, EX3215(126)-01,01A,02,02A,03,A04,
EX5204-01,02,24,32R1,32R2 EX3244-03,A04

EX5212-02 EX3215(16)H-A05
EX5214-01,03,M03,24,53C3,M53,54 EX3215(16)N-01,01S
EX5214H-55,EX5214N-01

“

N

EX5200(H)(N) Series

EX3200(H)(N) Series

=
I




FFTav

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wnN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21

2106850
2106800
2106810
0051840
2011910

0030440
2106820
0050530
2106830
2106840

0029060
0070200
2012520
2106860
2106870

0050880
1670660
0012020
1670660
2046670

201233A0

EBERRTR

ERIS7vy b ()
ERTST v b

eV /RIS b
& /C5

m/\x

NATY /G5
A b=
FERI/C4 X 48
BfE>

L TAGS

TR /C4 X 26
F2T /M4 X 10
INRES
LTEREE ()
LERE

INBRIVE /C4X 75
S

FEXT/CAXT

S

HER

HER

DESCRIPTION

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSY.
CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING

NUT
STOPPER
SCREW

PIN

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

EDGE GUIDE BRACKET ASSY.
EDGE GUIDE BRACKET

BOLT
WASHER
SCREW
WASHER
EDGE GUIDE

EDGE GUIDE

Option

QT.

- A A A - A A A - A A A

A A a NN



S
126-120112 b ¢
L 222IV10-612EX3
0900222 0800222 0v002.2 0400117 056220z | - ovizszoz | €
yraelel ) (91)
126-920112 - z
S
» 126-120112 b g
0900422 0800422 0v00222 0200222 0562202 056012 | OVIZLLOZ g blzzz! SMm Fvunxm_
12X0a , 9l
126-9201.2 . z
37033N ¥3AT10H dv3d 1INOdYA dv3d 1INOY4 J4INM J4INM d31ONV| 34IN Lv1d MS ON 03ds/
37033N | @4vNO 31aI3IN HOLILSNIVHO |@HVND F1AIAN MOOTIIAO|  d3IMOT J4INY ¥3ddn I9NVYD 3dAL INIHOVIN
¥ 7 g ¥ 7 [ YXE | YKk
I BT — - Y XL G—& EHAAT
18 al EpNE NER—F YT +
[ —— 1
@ [T
08016112 005delsliz | S
0£1-62£2.2
o081z oovdelsiiz | b ¢
0810222 0510222 | 8# LVPLOLLZ | 2# 001012 (0g1-81€222) | (0E1-vzeLl2) | OEL-e282/2 | oosdsiSLlz | ¢ NNNESNMWQN_
0£1-0282.2 00vdriSiiz |
08206112 z
oogdrisliz | ¢
00GdelSIiz | S
0£1-62€412
0811112 00vdelsilz | b ¢
0810222 0510222 | 8# LVPLOLLZ | 2# 001012 (0g1-81222) | (0EL-vzeLl2) | OEL-e282s2 | oosdSiSLlz | € bizzz! Smw”wmxm
0£1-92€112 0ovdvlsiiz | b
0L1L112 z
00gdvisiiz | €
Y3dOOT | W3dOOT | ¥3IJ0OT | ¥3IJOOT | WSSV1004|  90d 00a 000 WSsv90d | 3ivid MS | ©N 03ds/
HOLILSNIVHO|  M3MOT 43ddn ¥3ddn | ¥38S3dd | Q334441 | a3IIXNY | AIFANIVA | AIFANVIA | 3133 25nvo 3dAL INIHOVI
—\/—ANEEZ| —\—AUL | —ZA1LYT | —=N—AT (B%) Yt H(XE= HOEEE | YYEOEE | (B) HO¥EE N4z G—L MHAAS

J

@

g

g

B H 3 L &

N\

—

<

=

(1)LSIT S1Y¥vd IONVYD 00ZEXT

(L) 24—\ 1<—L 002EXT




J

@

g

g

B H 3 L &

S \
i 126-220L.2 0900222 0800222 0v00..2 000212 osezzoz | 0 - 0v.225202 € Qg /SHgsreexa
Lex0od v (91)
9
026-820..2 . S
wg | | Jeew | [WNAREEENE NSNS Eeniae 00 | ZET/L0-NSIZeEXT
17%5a 09002.2 08002.2 0¥002.2 000212 0562202 0v.25202 . (o1)
126-220L.2 €
14
S "
i \26-120112 | 0900172 0800222 0v00222 0200212 056220z | - 0v.25202 ¢ cezio-Nsieex3
Lex0od v (91)
3703aN ¥3A10H dv3d 1INOY4 dv3y INOY4 J4INM J4INM d3TONVY| 34IN Lv1d MS ON 23ds/
J7d33N  |gyVvNO I1a33AN HOLILSNIVHO|aHVND F1AIIAN MOOTHIAO|  dIMOT J4INY ¥3ddn I9NVD 3dAL ANIHOVIN
E2 7 ] E2 7 ] YXE | YX&
z TSRt Y XL (o— EHAT
m B ElaE = — ¥ VAT G—H P
[ —— 1
ﬂ [L L]
00016412 005dS29..2 G -
0810212 0S10./2 | 8# LV¥L0LLZ | TH# 00L0L.LZ osivseessz | (ogL-81€222) | (0S1L-90¥222) | 0SL-GOVL.T € ¢eisio zAﬁw.em_
00606112 00vdS29.2.2 ¥ 9l
109d295..¢ 9
08812.2 0€1-62€L.T vocazilz . S
0810222 0S10/2 | 8# LVW¥L0LLZ | C# 00L0L.Z (os1g81€222) | (0€1-G2€222) | OSL-v.1€112 eeel S-’Mﬁvumxm_
0481112 006d1952/2 G 9l
0S1-0€€2.2 €
0981212 007d195.2.2 14
09016412 00Sd€95..2 S -
08102.2 0510222 | 8# LVPLOLLZ | Z# 00L0LLZ 0£1-628222 | (0£1881€222) | (0£1-228212) | 0£1-98112 ¢ cezivo z%vvusm_
09606412 007d€95..2 v 9l
¥3dOOoT ISERlelo) ¥3d0Oo1 ¥3d0OOT | WSSV L1004 90d 9504 50d ANSSY 900 31v1d MS ON 03dS/
HOLILSNIVHO|  ¥3MO1 d3ddn d3ddn ¥3SSIYd | a3I3444Id | @3IAXNY | @IFANIVA | dI34 NIV 37033aN 39NV IdAL INIHOVIN
—\M—=AEFEZ | —\N—AUL | —ZATLYLT | =N =T () Tei HN¥EE HO¥EMEE | YR OEE | (B HO¥EE 54z G—& EHAE
[ 1

a

(2)LSI7 S1y¥vd IONVYD 00ZEXT

(2) 24—\ 1—L 002EXT




S
\26-120112
b ¢
Sk 0900222 0800222 0v00222 0200272 0562202 0S50z | ovizioz | ¢ gm«uacmw”wmxm
126-92012 v )
¢
9
026-820112 ; g
wg | Z€ZINLO-NSLZEXT
o 0V¥900//Z |  0800LLZ 0v00222 0200217 0562202 ovazszozr | ol
126-120112 \ ¢
3703aN ¥3A10H dv3d 1INOY4 dv3y INOY4 J4INM J4INM d3TONV| 34IN Lv1d MS ON 23ds/
JT7d33N | @¥vN9D 31aI3IN HOLILSNIVHO |@HVND F1AIIAN MOOTHIAO|  d3IMOT J4INY ¥3ddn I9NVYD 3dAL ANIHOVIN
E2 7 ] E2 7 ] YXE | YX&
z EE — Y XL (F—d ML
18 ki BN = — VAT i *
[ —— 1
@ [T
00GUELGLIZ | S
091-G2€4.2
0811212 00VHELSLIZ | ¥ ¢
0810242 051022 | 8# LVPL0LLZ | 2# 0010412 (0g1-81222) | (091-v2€Ll2) | 09L-€28222 | oOSUSISLIZ | € gmwuaomwvumxm
091-92€1.2 00verIGLIZ | ¥
0411112 z
00suvISLIZ | €
009d€8S./Z | 9
08812/Z | 0£1-62€1.Z ol o s g
0810222 0510222 | 8# LVPL0LLZ | T# 00L0LLZ 081881242 | 0£1-GIE11Z | 0SL-vIELIZ cee :S-z%rwmxm_
0/81112 00Gdzg8siz | S 9l
0£1-08€2.2 ¢
09812/2 00vdzgsiiz | b
Y3dOOT | W3dOOT | ¥3IJ0OT | ¥3IJOOT | WSSV1004|  90d 00a 000 WSsv90d | 3ivid MS | ©N 03ds/
HOLILSNIVHO|  M3MOT 43ddn 43ddn ¥35S34d | 43344410 | aIAIXNY | AITINIVW | 334NV | 3T033N 25nvo 3dAL INIHOVI
—\/—ANEEZ| —\—AUL | —ZA1LYT | —=N—AT (B%) Tek H(XE= HOEEE | YYEOEE | (B) HO¥EE N4z G—L MHAAS
—

L]

JL 72 7z 8 s & & =

(€)1SI7 S1YVd IDNVD 002EXT (€) 24 —\/~—L 002EX3



Rﬂwo 126-120L22 | 0OV900..Z 0800222 0¥002.2 0200212 0562202 0552012 ov1iZLL0Z S € beez) :momw”wnxm
9 \4
L L# 026-820..2 0900442 080022 000422 0£002.2 0s6cz0z | 0v.25202 g RGP 5reexd
1ex0d S (91)
S
126-120L12 14 €
72 O O S S S R £22/VZ0-51ZeX3
1200 0900422 0800122 0¥00..2 0200112 0562202 0v.25202 ¢ (91)
14
126-920.12 . 4
3703aN ¥3a10oH dv3y 1NO¥A dv3ay 1INOYH4 J4INM 34INY A31ONY| 34IN 1v1d MS ON 03ds/
JT7d33N | @4vN9 31aIIN HOLILSNIVHO |@HVND F1AIAN MOOTIIAC|  d3IMOT J4INM "3ddn I9NVYD 3dAL ANIHOVIN
3 7 ] E2 7 fig YAE | YX&
5 &7 = YA s VM AE
# B ElaE =% s VAT G—H o

S T O e N =

08104.2 0S10//Z | 8# LVPL0LLZ | Z# 00L0LLZ | 08LLLIZ | 094-GZe2.Z | (0£1-81€2.2) | (091-vZ€L12) | 09L-€2€2/Z | 006M08GL/Z | G ¢ gmuﬂawomw”wmxm
000dv9822Z | 9 )
0810222 0S102/Z | 8# LVPL0LLZ | Z# 00L0L22 | 08812/Z | 094-6282.2 | (0£1-81£222) | (091-828112) | 091128112 S SNENOA&VNQM_
00Sd¥952.2 S 9l
08016112 00GHELSLIZ | S
091-G2€1/2
) Y 00VHELSLIZ | ¥ ¢
0810222 0510222 | 8# LVPL0LLZ | Z# 00L0LLZ (0g1-81£222) | (091-+2€222) | 091-€28222 | oogMSIGLIZ | € m«uzsmwnwmxm
091-92€112 00vavIGIIZ | ¥
08206242 .
00guvIGIIZ | €
¥3d0OT | 3001 | ¥3J0OT | ¥3IJOOT | WSSV1004|  90d 00a 20a ‘Wssvood |  3ivid MS | oN 0ads/
HOLILSNIVHO|  M3MOT Y3ddn ¥3ddn | ¥3SS3dd | a334441d | a3IXNV | a3FANIVAN | d3F4NIVA | 333N 5nvo 3dAL INIHOVI
—\—NEEZ| —\—AL | —ZANLYT | —=\/—AT (B%) Tt M EE= HOXEEE | WYEHEO¥EE | (B BEN¥EE iz G—& UL
[ 1

L]

L 7 8L € & & =

(¥)LSIT7 S1¥Vd IONVYD 00ZEXT () 22/ —\1~—L 002EXT

&<



LI 026-1£0.2.2 12 ZXS
12X 0900..2 0800222 0¥002.2 0£002.2 0562202 0852012 ov1iZLLoZ (M)ece/eo-vizexa
0Z6-0£0..2 14 ZX¢
Rﬂwo 126-120L22 | 0V900..2 08002.2 0¥002.2 0£002.2 0562202 0852012 ov1iZLLoZ S € Goeezs :mom”wmxm
026-820..2 S G -
G 0900222 0800222 0v00222 0200272 0562202 056012 | OVIZLLOZ Gieees mo%vwnxm
126-220L.2 12 € 9l
9
026-820..2 S S
vi# 0900222 0800222 0v00..2 0200412 0562202 0552012 ov1iziioz (eezieo-sizexa
1zx0d S (91)
126-220L.2 . €
3703aN ¥3a10H dv3y 1NO¥A Hv3ad 1INOH4 J4INM 34INM A31ONVY| 34IN Lv1d MS ON 03ds/
J7A33N | @4vNO 31aIIN HOLILSNIVHO |@HVND F1AIAN MOOTIIAC|  d3IMOT J4INM ¥3ddNn I9NVYD 3dAL 3ANIHOVIA
% 7 g E2 @ YX8 | Y¥&
§ &42 = = LKL I VMAAT
# B AT = —F * AT “ #
[ —— 1
@ [ L]
0V6LLLLT 0074615222 12 ZXS
0810442 oslolzlz | G# 0V010..2 091-62¢./2 | (0€L-8L€222) | (091L-82€222) | 09L-12€1/2 (M)ece/co-vrzexa
ov8LLL/Z 0074815242 12 ZX¢
08102.2 0G10//Z | 6#097L0LC | G#0V0L0L2Z | 08LLL/Z 091-0c€/2 | (0€L-81€222) | (091L-82€222) | 091-22€2.Z | 00SH1L8GLLT S € beezs :momw”wmxm
06LL2/2 091-62€..2 00S49152/2 S S -
0810222 0510222 | 8# LVPL0LLZ | Z# 00L0LLZ (og1-81£222) | (091-82222) | 091-L28L.2 Gijeees mo%rwmxm
08LL2.T 091-0€€2.2 00¥Y2152/2 12 € 9l
009491622 9
06LL2/2 091-62€..2 a2 S S
0810..2 0S10/Z | 6#09VL0LLT | S# 0V0L0LLT (os1-81€222) | (091-82€222) | 091-12€L.2 bieezs Smﬁwmxm
00S4/152/2 S 9l
08LL2.2 091-0€€2.2 €
(0102 S VAR 14
ISELS(olo} ¥3dOOT ¥3d0O0T ¥34001 | WSSV LOOA 90d 90d 90d "WSSY 50d 31v1d MS ON 03dS/
HOLILSNIVHO|  ¥3MO1 d3ddn ¥3ddn ¥3SS3A™d | @334441a | @33AXNVY | AIFA NIV | @334 NIVIN 37033N I9nvO IdAL INIHOVIA
—\—NEEZ| —\—AL | —ZA1LYT | —=\—UT (BTt HO¥EE | HO¥@EE | WeEHAOEE | (B HO¥EE 4z G—& MHAAT

J

@

g

7 > H S & &

(S)LSIT SL1YVd IDNVD 002EXT

(G) A —\1~—L 002€EX3




9
026-820..2 c S o
vi# 0900./2 0800./2 0%00..2 00012 0562202 0S5/042 oviziloz HISEEIThegroRgd
1ZX0d G (91)
126-220L.2 . €
: (M)
o5t | oeessole | ovooLze 0800222 0v0022Z 0200112 1600..2 1299112 0000222 9 g  |HSES/E0V _N_M&Nnxm
S
mewo 026-2€0..2 0900212 0800242 0%00.22 000222 160022 129911z 0000242 v eXs | Mserivov-rrzexa
9 -
ve# 026-620L.2 0900212 0800./2 0%00..2 0,00..2 1600..2 1299112 0000./2 S ()sevivov-sizexa
1ZX0d g (91)
3703aN ¥3A10H dv3ad INOYd dv3d 1INOY4 J4INM J4INM A3TONV| 34IN Lv1d MS ON 03ds/
F1A33N  |@yvNS 37a3IN HOLILSNIVHO|AYVND 31a33N MO0THIA0|  dIMOT J4INM ¥3ddn 3I9NVO 3dAL INIHOVIA
% 7 I % 7 ] YX8E | YX&
z B3 — — YK (G—d MM AET
18 ki SR =¥ * YXT il *
[ —— 1
0094025222 | 9
oLzLLlz 091-€€€2/2 (091-z€€222) | 09L-L€€L.2 osuozaits | s S
08104.2 0S10//2 | 6#09VL0LLZ | S# OV0LOLLZ (0€1-81€242) Evmmﬂuvmﬁmmxm
005412522 g 9l
00ZL2/Z | 09L--9€€./2 (091-5€€222) | 09L-vE€€LlT €
00vd1LzSLLZ | ¥
20.1veSLlT .
00-810//C | OVSL0Z/Z | 8# LVPLOLLZ | LL# 0/102/2 | 0022Lliz | LSZ-6€€L.2 | (002-82v.LL2) | (0ST-L2vlliT) | 2ST-1€€1.2 | 2091¥2SL.T 9 S vamm\mc“-_ﬂ%&umxm
2051¥2S..2 S
00-8102.2 oslolzz | - e# 0110242 0€2L2.2 162-6€€2.2 | (002-82v2.2) | (0ST-L2vLl2) | 2ST-1€€1.C | 2OVLSTSLLT 2 eXS | Msevvov-rreexa
2091¥25..2 9 .
00810222 | 0SL0LZ | \# OVL0LLZ | S#.0L10L.Z | OZ2hiiz | 1sz-6eeLle | (002-82vile) | (0Sz-L2vile) | 2sz-lssllie S gmmsgﬁﬁwmxm
20S1¥25..2 S 9
Y3400 Y3400 434001 Y3400 | WSSV LOOA 90d 90d 904a "NSSY 90d a1vid MS | SN 03ds/
HOLILSNIVHO|  ¥3ImOT d3ddn d3ddn ¥3SS3AYd | @33444Id | aI3AXNY | aIFANIVN | aI3 NIVIA 37033N 39NvO IdAL ANIHOVIA
—\—NEEZ | —\/—AL | —ZA1LYT | =\ —AT (B%) Tk B ¥EE HO¥@EY | Y$HEOXEE | (B) HA¥EE Bz C—& VML

JE 78 « &8 £¢ &

(9)LSIT7 S1YVd IONVYD 002EXT (9) 22/ —\1—L 00ZEXT



026-820.42 S S
JEssien 0900242 08002/ 000242 02002/ 0562202 0552012 o0v1Z1L0Z g Oi)eezr nmﬁmmxm
126-120..2 ) € 9l
9 ]
oL# 026-820112 | 090012 0800222 0v00222 0200272 0562202 0562012 | OVIZLLOZ 5 brlseerer-sizexa
1zX0d g (91)
026-820.42 9 S .
G 0900242 0800222 0v00242 0200242 0562202 0852012 | OVIZLL0Z ez Nn_#%vwmxm_
12612042 5 c 9l
026-820.42 9 g .
G 0900222 0800222 0v00222 0200212 0562202 0562012 | OVIZLLOZ (eezs E#Am Jwem_
126-220L.2 12 € 9l
3703aN ¥3A10H dv3d 1NOY4 dv3d INOY4 J4INM J4INM A3TONVY| 34IN Lv1d MS ON 23dS/
J7d33N  |@y¥vND I7a3IN HOLILSNIVHO| advND I7a33N MO0 T4IA0 H3IMOT J4INM ¥3ddn I9NVYD 3dAL ANIHOVIN
% 7 ] e 7 @ YX8 | YX&
5 AL - s Y ¥l e AT
m B T =8 —F AT “ *#
[ ——— 1
@ [
0861122 | 091V628LLT 10SHZZ5LT | S S
081022 osloLz | - Z# 001042 (0£1-81€222) | (091-82€.122) | 091ViZeL1Z | L0GUELSLIZ | G Gileez/ mmmmvw.mxm_
088LL2.Z | 09LV0EELLZ € 9l
LOVNEZSLIZ | ¥
009502622 | 9 .
0810222 0S102/Z | 8# LVPLOLLZ | 2# 00L0LLZ | 0VZLiiZ | 0Sz-€882.2 | (0S1-816222) | (0Sz-288122) | 0SZ-1E8L22 S Gi)sees nﬂﬁwmxm
005S025..2 S 9l
0vS0S+0Z 091-€€€2/2 (091-zee22) | 09L-Le€L/2 | 1L09H02SL.LZ 9 S -
081022 051022 | 64#08YL0422 | S#0V01L02.Z (0g1-81£242) Gleezr Nn_uﬂﬁwmxm
LVZ0S70Z | 09L-9€€..2 (091-6€222) | 09L-¥€€2.Z | 00¥HLESLLT 14 € 9l
0VG0SK0Z | 09L-€££1/2 (091-2€€212) | 091-1€€2/Z | 1094025222 | 9 g .
0810222 0S102/Z | 6#08V10L.Z | S#OV0L0L.Z (0g1-81£222) Gijeez/ E#Aﬁwmxm
IVZ06Y0Z | 091-98€1/2 (091-G8€2.2) | 091-vESLIZ | 00VMIZSLIZ | ¢ 9l
¥3dOOT | ¥3IOOT H3dOOT ¥3dOOT | WSSV 1004 500 500 50a ‘WSSYo0a | 3ivid MS | ©N 0ads/
HOLILSNIVHO|  ¥3MOT H3ddn H3ddn ¥3SSIWd | aIA444id | aIIIXNY | AIANIVW | 0334 NIV | 31a33N 25rvo 3dAL ANIHOVI
—\—AEEZ | —\—UL | —ZANLYT | —=\—UT (B%) Tt HO¥ER HO¥EES | YWEOGYE | (B EN¥EE iz G—L YEH AT

JL 7 »H 8 8 LHARC &

(2)LSIT S1Yvd IONVD 00ZEXT (L) 24—\ ~—L 00ZEXT



6t 0562202 ¥
026-220..2 0¥00..2 0500222 0552012 oviziioz Z  |(MesziNLo-NyLZSX3
1zX0d
0421102 €
6# 0662202 14
026-220..2 0¥00..2 0500..¢2 0552012 oviziioz z | (M)esz/Lo-NyLZSXa
1zX0d
0/21102 €
14
meo 026-220..2 0¥00..2 0S500..¢2 0562202 0552012 oviziioz c z M)eez/Lo-vizsx3
G
N%wo 026-0€96.1 0¥00..2 0800..2 0562202 0552012 ovizlLoz 14 - (M)ezz/Lo-v02sX3
€
37033 ¥3A10H dv3y INOY4 J4INM J4INM d3TONVY| 34IN Lv1d MS ON 03ds/
37a33N ayvNo 37a33AN ¥O0THINO H3IMOT J4INM ¥3ddn I9NVYD 3dAL INIHOVIN
% 18 YX8 | YX&
z &5 — YK (G—d ML
= &3 = —F X YXT & s
——
ﬁ ﬁ [L L]
Go# 0V002..2 00vdS8G..2 14
0510422 | 9#090L0LLC 050082z | 0491-€28//2 |(0€1LA8LeLL2) (0491970€L22) 049LVTLELLT Z  |(MesziNLo-N¥LZSX3
YO# OV661.L.2 00£dS8G.22 €
G9# 0V002..Z 00vdS852/2 ¥
0510222 9# 04010242 0500822 0491-€2€//2 |(0€1A81L€L22) ((0491940€222)| 0491V2LEL.T z (M)e8z/L0-NYLZSX3
YO# OV661.2.2 00£dS852/2 €
GG# 0V0L£10Z L0vdS0S2.2 14
0610422 | 9#090L0.LL2 000£210Z | 0491-50€2.2 | (0€L-81€222) [(049L-¥0€L22)| 049L-€0€LL2 z Meez/Lo-vizsxa
9G# 0996£102 00€£dS06.22 €
005d006.22 G
T# 01.£01C
0510422 Z# 001022 000€210Z | 0491-20€2.2 | (0€L-81€222) [(0491L-10€L22)| 049L-00€222 | 00¥d00SLLZ 14 - (M)ezz/Lo-¥02sX3
L# 00.£012 00£d00S..2 €
¥3doOo1 ¥3dOOT | HIONI4 1004 | WSSY LOOA 90d 90d 90d 'WSSY 500 EILAL MS ON 03ds/
H3IMOT ¥3ddn ¥3SS3Yd H3SSI™d a3ad4dia | a3aadxny | d33a4 NIV | d334 NIV 37d33aN I9NVO JdAL ANIHOVIA
—\/—=AldL | —=\r—T Tt (B%) Tt HOn¥EE | HO¥(EsE | YWHEO¥EE | B) BOEE iz GC—& MHAAT

I @ < 8 ¢ § &

> €

=

(1)LSIT SL1Yvd IONVD 00ZSX3

(L) 24—\ 1<—L 002SX3




I @ < 8 ¢ § &

N>,

L]

g
Nﬂwo 026-220..2 0¥00.42 0500..2 0662202 0552012 oviziLoz 14 z (M)ecerzo-zrzsxa
€
1
meo 026-0€96.1 0v00.22 0500222 0862202 0552012 oviziLoz c - (M)ezz/HZ0-70ZSX3
g
6t 0662202
12X00 0Z6-0£96. | 0¥00222 0500222 0652012 ovieLLoz 14 - (M)eez/zo-v0zsX3
0421102 €
3703aN ¥3A10H dv3y INOY4 J4INM J4INM d3TONV| 34IN Lv1d MS ON 293ds/
37a33N ayvNo 37a33AN ¥O0THINO H3IMOT J4INY ¥3ddn I9NVYD 3dAL ANIHOVIN
E2 7 ] YXE | YX&
? &5 YKL G VoS
£ 13 =& X YXT GC—4 M
——
ﬁ ﬁ [L L]
0054505242 G
/# 0v.€0LT
0510222 /# 0€10242 000€210Z | 0491-650€.2/2 | (0€1-81€222) |(0491-70€222)| 049L-€0€2.22 | 007HG0S..2 14 z (M)eeerzo-zresx3
G# 0£050L2 00£45052.2 €
SL# 0VEOLLLT 00¥d00G..2 ¥
0510222 Z# 001L0LL2 0v166LLlZ | 049L-20cs/2 | (0EL-81€222) |(0491-10€222)| 0491-00€L.2 - (M)ezz/HZ0-70ZSXa
ZL#OVSLLLLZ 00£d00S2/2 €
008470522 g
TH# 0L/€01C
0610222 Z# 0010442 000€Z1L0Z | 0491-50€222 | (0€1-81€222) |(049L-40€222)| 0491-€0€LLZ | 00¥HY0SLLZ 14 - (M)e€z/z0-v0zsX3
L# 00/£012 00£47052.2 ¢
¥3doOo1 ¥3dOOT | ¥IONI4 1004 | WSSY LOOA 90d 90d 90d 'WSSY 500 EILAL MS ON 03ds/
H3IMOT ¥3ddn H3ASSINd H3SSI™d a3ad4dia | a3aadxny | d33a4 NIV | d334 NIV 37d33aN I9NVO JdAL ANIHOVIA
—\/—=AldL | —=\r—T Tt (B%) Tt HOn¥EE | HO¥(EsE | YWHEO¥EE | B) BOEE iz G—=& MHAAT
[ 1

e

(2)LSI7 S1YVvd 39NVD 0025X3

(2) 24—\

s

&<

£ 002SX3



I @ < 8 ¢ § &

N>,

L]

N%mwo 026-200..2 0¥00..2 0500..2 0562202 0552012 oviziioz ¥ z (M)s8PIv0-vL2sXa
g
wao 026-220..2 0¥00.42 0500..2 0662202 0552012 oviziLoz 14 z | (Deee/icon-vizsxa
€
G
Rwﬂo 026-220..2 0¥00..2 0800..2 0562202 0552012 ovizlLoz 14 z (M)eee/co-vizsxa
€
3703aN ¥3A10H dv3y INOY4 J4INM J4INM d3TONV| 34IN Lv1d MS ON 293ds/
37a33N ayvNo 37a33AN ¥O0THINO H3IMOT J4INY ¥3ddn I9NVYD 3dAL ANIHOVIN
E2 7 ] YXE | YX&
3 B3 Yy G VR AT
£ 13 =& X YXT GC—4 M
——
ﬁ ﬁ [L L]
0910222 v# 0ZL0LLC | l# Ov.€0LZ | 0D0£ZL0Z | 04S2VL.€2/2 [(049L-8¥€./2) (04S2970€222) 0462-69€222 | 00¥-8.G..C 14 z (M)s8PIv0-v1LzsX3
00G4S052/2 g
I# 0¥2£0L2
0v€0422 | S#0V0L0LLC 000€2L0Z | 0491-50€2/Z | (0€L-81€222) |(049L-70€L22)| 049L-€0€LLZ | 00VHSG0G..2 14 z | ()ece/coN-vLzsXa
G# 0£050L2 00£450S/2/2 €
0054505/2/2 G
I# 0v.€0L2
0610422 | S#0V0L0LLC 000€2L0Z | 0491-50€2.2 | (0€L-81€222) |(049L-70€L22)| 049L-€0€LLZ | 00VHG0G.LLT 14 z (M)eee/co-vizsxa
G# 0£0S0LZ 00£4505.2.2 €
¥3doOo1 ¥3dOOT | ¥IONI4 1004 | WSSY LOOA 90d 90d 90d 'WSSY 500 EILAL MS ON 03ds/
H3IMOT ¥3ddn H3ASSINd H3SSI™d a3ad4dia | a3aadxny | d33a4 NIV | d334 NIV 37d33aN I9NVO JdAL ANIHOVIA
—\/—=AldL | —=\r—T Tt (B%) Tt HOn¥EE | HO¥(EsE | YWHEO¥EE | B) BOEE iz GC—& MHAAT
[ 1

e

(€)LSIT7 SL1YVd AD9NVD 0025X3

(€) 22—\

s

&<

£ 002SX3



S
wao 026-0£96/ | 0¥00..2 0600..2 0562202 065012 oviziloz ) - |MeLzizzez-vozsx3a
9
Rﬁwo 026-0£96. | 0¥002.2 05600./2 0562202 0G6G/0L2 oviziloz s - (M)eczizz-cozexa
14
meoo 026-0£96. | 000422 0G00..2 0662202 0652012 ov1iZLLoz . - (MezzizL-cozexa
14
Rmﬂo 026-0£96. L 0¥002.2 0G6002.2 0562202 06G/0L2 oviziloz . - |M)ezznzezi-sozsx3a
14
meo 026-0£96. | 000422 0G600..2 0662202 0652012 ov1ieLLoz c - (M)ezzizL-s0zsX3
37033N ¥3A10H dv3d INOYd 34INM 34INM @31ONY| 34IN Lv14 MS ON 3ds/
37d33N ayvNo 37a33IN ¥O0THINO H3IMOT J4INM "3ddn I9NVYD 3dAL INIHOVIA
£ I Y 8 | ¥Y¥X&
¥ &45 = LKL G VMAAT
£ &3 =E—g X YXT & iz
——
ﬁ ﬁ [L L]
00S4ZvSLL2 S
0510222 Z# 00L0LC | z# OLZE0LZ | OVPZLLOE | 09LV.GEZ/C |(09LV9SEL22) |(09LVSSELLT) | 09LVYSELLT - |erzizzez-vozsxa
00v¥ZYSLLT 14
e# 02.€012 0094105222 9
0610222 6# 09v10..2 0661202 091-60¢//2 |(0€1v81£L22) | (09L-¥0€222) | 09LVEOELLZ - (M)eczizz-cozsxa
Z# 01L2€012 00G4%0S2/2 S
LL# 0€0LLLC 00¥d00G..2 v
0510222 8# LV¥10L.2 032SLL0z | 0491-20gs22 | (0€L-8L€222) |(0491-10€222)| 0491-00€L.2 - (M)czezizi-cozsx3a
OL# 0SLLLLT 00£d006/22 €
LL# 0€0LLLC 00¥d006..2 4
0510222 Z# 00L0L.2 032610z | 0491-20gs/z | (0€L-8L€222) |(0491-10€222)| 0491-00€L.2 - |M)ezznzezi-sozsxa
OL# 0SLL2LT 00£d006.22 ¢
LL# 0£0LLL2 00¥d006..2 14
0510222 Z# 001012 0325110z | 0491-zogsle | (0gL-8Le.22) |(0491-10€222)| 0491-00€L.2 - (M)czzizL-sozsx3
OL# 0SLL2.2 00£d006/.2 €
¥3d001 ¥3d0071 | ¥IONI4 1004 | WSSV LOO4 90d 90d 90d "WSSY 50d 31v1d MS ON 03dS/
H3AMOT ¥3ddn SEISENE H3ASSINd a3ad4dia | a3aadxny | a33a4 NIV | d334 NIVIA 37033N 29nvo 3dAL INIHOVIA
—\=AlL | —=\—UT (Tt (B%) Tet HO¥EEE | HO¥EE | WeEHAOEE | (B HO¥EE 4z GC—& VHAAT

I @ < 8 ¢ § &

o €

=

(#)LSIT SL1YVd IONVYD 002SX3

() 22/ —\1~—L 0025X3



Rﬂwo 026-0£96. | 0¥002.2 05002.2 0562202 0662012 ov1iZLLoZ Gl - |M)ezziedze-rozsxa
wao 026-0£96. | 000222 05002.2 0562202 0652012 (R ANN Gl - (Mgzzzyze-vozex3
s 026-0£96/L | 0¥00LLZ 05002/ 0292012 0552012 ov1Z1L0Z ¢ - |(ezziLyze-rozsX3a
G
mewo 026-%20..2 000222 05002.2 1600222 1299112 0000222 3 € Mstvive-vizexa
8
mewo 0Z6-0£96. | 000222 0500222 1600222 1299112 0000222 ) - Mstyivz-y0zsx3
mewo 026-0€96. | 0¥00222 0500222 0562202 0652012 oviZLL0Z 96 - |(M)v89/eZET-v02SXT
37a3aN Y3a10H RVER] INOYAH 41N J4INM A31ONY| I4IN LV14 MS ON 73ds/
37d33N ayvno 37a33N ¥OOTHIAO d3IMOT 34INM "3ddn 39NV 3dAL INIHOVIA
% i YX8 | YX&
z &5 — YK (G—d ML
B &3 = —F X YXT & s
——
ﬁ ﬁ [L L]
0610222 Z# 00L0LLT | LG# 0S2GS0C | 0661202 | 049L-20€2.2 | (0SL-61€L22) |(049L-10€222)| 049L-GLELLT | 0GLdZLGLLE | ') - |M)ezziedze-rozexa
0510222 Z# 00L0L/C | /S# 0G2SS0Z | 0661202 0491-20€2.2 | (0€1-61€222) |(0491-10€222)| 049L-GLE€L/C | 0GLd20S.22 | S'L - |O)geizyze-rozsxa
0GL0//Z | S#0V0L0LZZ | 0192012 066,202 091-¢0€..2 | (0€L-81€222) [(0491-10€222)| 0491V00ELLZ | 00ESE0SLLZ € - |Oezzyze-rozexa
00SS016/.2 G
0510222 €# 0110222 | 8# 09.£0L2 00122 062-08¢..2 |(0€1v81€.L22) | (0S2-62€112) | 0S2V8LELLT € Msvrive-vizsx3a
00¥S016/./2 4
008S1L162/2 8
06102.2 S# 01102/ | €# 0zZ/€0LT 00bLb222 062-08€2/2 |(0€LV8LELL2) | (0G2-61€L12) | 0STV8LELLT - M)styive-vozsx3
00/S1162/2 .
0510222 o# 0d010//Z | ¢S# 0682..2 | 0882.L.C 00z-k2¢222 |(091995¢.22) | (0029¥0€222) | 002-0L¥..Z | 0961..G112 96 - | (M)v89/ezeT-v0ZSXT
H3d001 ¥34001 | ¥IONI4 LOOH | 'WSSY LOOH 950d 90d 90d "WSSY 9504 31v1d MS ON 03dSs/
H3IMO H3ddn SESCENE 43SS3™d a33a4441a | @33AXNY | a334A NIV | @334 NIVIA 37033N I9nvO 3dAL INIHOVIN
—\/—=AldL | —=\r—T Tt (B%) Tt HO¥ERZ | Ho¥Es | WkEO0EE | ) HAFEE iz G—=& MHAAT

I @ < 8 ¢ § &

o €

=

(S)LSIT S1YVd IONVYD 002SX3

(G) 2/ —\1—L 0025X3




g
meo 026-220..2 0¥00..2 0S800..2 0562202 0652012 oviziioz ¥ z | NeceiesSN-vizsxa
€
g
wao 026-220.12 000222 05002.2 0562202 0652012 ov1iZLL0Z 14 z |Meeeieogs-vizsxa
€
¥
Rﬁwo 026-220..2 0¥00..2 05002.2 0562202 0652012 (O ANN 3 z |Mecereder-vizexa
4
wao 026-220..2 0¥00..2 0S800..2 0562202 0552012 oviziioz c Z  |ODeeeider-viesxa
4
Rﬂwo 026-220..2 0¥00..2 0500..2 0562202 0552012 oviziLoz c z Meeeicr-viesxa
37033 ¥3A10H dv3y INOY4 J4INM J4INM d3TONVY| 34IN Lv1d MS ON 03ds/
37a33N ayvNo 37a33AN ¥O0THINO H3IMOT J4INM ¥3ddn I9NVYD 3dAL INIHOVIN
% i YX8 | YX&
z &5 — YK (G—d ML
B &3 = —F X YXT & s
——
ﬁ ﬁ [L L]
006450522 g
8G# 0159802
0v€0422 | S#0V0L0LLT ozhhLlz 0491-60€222 | (0€1L-81€222) |(049L-¥0€222)| 049L-€0€L.2 | 00VHG0SLLZ 14 Z | Meee/eSN-rLesxa
ZTH# 0651112 00£45052.2 €
0064505222 G
8G# 0159802
0510442 | S#0V0L0LLC 0zhL2.2 0491-60€.22 | (0€1-81€222) [(049L-¥0€.22)| 049L-€0€222 | 00¥HS0S2L2 14 z |(eeeicoes-vizsxa
zeH 0651112 00£45052/2 €
00¥45052.2 4
0510222 G# 0V0L0.22 | - 0szLllT 091-80¢./2 | (0€L-81€222) | (091L-20€222) | 091-90€..Z z  |Meeeizder-vizexa
00£450S5/2.2 €
00¥4505.2.2 4
0510222 G#0V0L0422 | - 0szlhllT 091-80¢./2 | (0€L-81€222) | (091L-20€222) | 091-90€..Z z  |Oegeider-vizexa
00£45052/2 €
00¥4505.2.2 4
0510222 G# 0V0L0422 | — ——— oveLlie 091-80¢//¢2 | (0eL-81€222) | (091L-20€222) | 091-90€L.Z z Meceier-vizexa
00£45052/2 €
¥3doOo1 ¥3dOO1 | ¥IONI4 1004 | 'WSSY LOOA 90d 90d 90d 'WSSY 500 EILAL MS ON 03ds/
H3IMOT ¥3ddn ¥3SS3Yd H3SSI™d a3ad4dia | a3aadxny | d33a4 NIV | d334 NIV 37d33aN I9NVO JdAL ANIHOVIA
—\/—=AldL | —=\r—T Tt (B%) Tt HOn¥EE | HO¥(EsE | YWHEO¥EE | B) BOEE iz G—=& MHAAT

I @ < 8 ¢ § &

> €

(9)LSI7 S1YVd IONVD 00ZSX3

(9) 2/ —\/<—L 002SX3




I @ < 8 ¢ § &

N>,

L]

g
Romwo 026-%20..2 0¥001.2 05002.2 1600L.2 1299112 0000222 ) € Mstrivs-viLzexa
Gy
026-€20..2 ST
G'¢
Rﬂwo 0¥00..2 0500..¢2 0562202 0552012 oviziioz g Mervivs-vizexa
026-220..2 4 z
€
G
Rﬂwo 026-220..2 0¥00..2 0S500..¢2 0562202 0852012 ovizlLoz 4 z Meehivs-vizsxa
€
37033 ¥3A10H dv3d INOY4 J4INM J4INM d31ONY, 34IN Lv1d MS ON 03ds/
37a33N ayvNo 37a33AN ¥O0THINO H3IMOT J4INM ¥3ddn I9NVYD 3dAL INIHOVIN
3 | T YXE | YX&
z &5 — YK (G—d ML
= &3 = —F X YXT & s
——
ﬁ ﬁ [L L]
008S0152/22 g
0910212 v# 0ZL0LLC | LL# 0S0VL2Z | 0.2V1/2 | 0d4G2v08€.22 | (0€1-81€222) |(04S2-61€1.2)| 0462-8.€L12 S M)shrivs-viesx3
00¥S015222 4
0Gv480S2/2 | S
LL# 080L2.2 4
0G€¥8062/Z | S'€
0961022 | /L# 09110422 ois oviNz 0bLL2LZ 0491-08¢..2 | (0€1-81£222) |(0491-6/€.22)| 0491L-8/€2/2 | 00SHL0S..2 g Mervivs-vizexa
00¥420S.2.2 14 z
ze 06611412 00€420S2.2 €
0054505/2/2 G
8G# 0159802
0510222 c# 011042 0zhL2.2 0491-91€222 | (0€1-81£222) [(049L-¥0€.22)| 049L-€0€222 | 00¥HS0S..2 14 z Meehivs-vizexa
ZTH# 0651112 00£4505.2.2 €
¥3doOo1 ¥3dOOT | ¥IONI4 1004 | WSSY LOOA 90d 90d 90d 'WSSY 500 EILAL MS ON 03ds/
H3IMOT ¥3ddn H3ASSINd H3SSI™d a3ad4dia | a3aadxny | d33a4 NIV | d334 NIV 37d33aN I9NVO JdAL ANIHOVIA
—\/—=AldL | —=\r—T Tt (B%) Tt HOn¥EE | HO¥(EsE | YWHEO¥EE | B) BOEE iz GC—& MHAAT
[ 1

e

(2)LSIT7 S1YVd 39NVD 0025X3

(L) 24—\

s

&<

£ 002SX3



g
6# 0S6¢¢0c
1200 026-0£96. | 0¥00222 0500..2 0552012 ov1iZLL0z ¥ - (M)ecz/ze-v0zsX3
021102 €
64 0562202 14
12%0a 026-0£96. | 0¥002.2 05002.2 0652012 ov1iZLLoz - (M)ezz/ze-1¥0z5X3
021102 €
G
&wwo 026-0£96. | 0¥002.2 05002/2 0562202 0662012 ovizLLoz 4 - (M)ezzizs-v0ozsx3
€
G
026720142 . €
S wrwo 000242 0500222 1600222 1299112 00002.2 o (M)SYSISS-HYLZSXa
026-€20..2 - 6T
G'¢
— Y3a10H SVER] 1NO¥AH J4INM 34INM A31ONY| 34IN Lv14 MS ON 93ds/
31d33N ayvno 37a33N XOOTHIAO d3IMOT 34INM "3ddn 39NV 3dAL INIHOVIA
% ] YX8 | YX&
z &5 — YK (G—d ML
B &3 =R —F X YXT & s
——
ﬁ ﬁ [L L]
005-2£6..2 G
LL#t 0£0L242
0610222 Z# 0010442 oviLZzz | 049LVS0g222 | (0€1-81€222) (0491LVH0EL.2) 04919€0€222 | 00v-2€SLLT ¥ - (M)ecz/ze-v0zsx3
OL# 051122 00€-2£5.242 €
0S# 0V1022.2 001-2SG..2 4
0510442 | €L# 09€0L.2 OviL2lz | 049LVeressz | (0€1-81€222) (0491VP0ELLZ) 0491 9E0€LLT - (M)czz/ze-1y0zsX3
62# 0102112 00€-265..42 €
00S-1£62/2 G
LL#t 0£0L242
0610222 Z# 0010242 oviLLLLe 049b-2ve2.2 | (0£L-81€222) |(049L-L¥€L22)| 049L-0¥€L22 | 00%-L€GLLZ 14 - (M)ezz/ze-v0zsx3
Ol# 0SLLL/2 00€-1€6//2 €
0058016222 g .
0Z# 08SL..2 00¥S0152/2 4
0v9L022 | ZL# 0610LLZ 0/zVl/z | 04S2v08el/z | (0£1-81€222) ((04G2-6/€222)| 0452-82€112 - (M)sPS/SS-HYLZSX3
0§¥S9262/2 | G'¥ oz
6L# 0/G1L1/2 09€S926//2 | S'€
¥3d0O01 ¥3d4O0T | ¥IONI4 1004 | 'WSSY LOOA 20d 90d 90d 'WSSY 500 31v1d MS SN 03ds/
HIMOT ¥3ddn H3ASSINd H3ASSINd d334441a | @33IXNY | a334 NIV | @334 NIVIA 37033N I9nvO 3dAL ANIHOVIA
—\/—=AldL | —=\r—T Tt (B%) Tt HO¥ERZ | Ho¥Es | WkEO0EE | ) HAFEE iz G—=& MHAAT

I @ < 8 ¢ § &

> €

(8)LSIT SLYVd IONVD 00ZSX3

(8) 2/ —\1(~—L 002SX3



4
wao 026-220..2 000242 0500222 0562202 0652012 ovizLLozZ c Zz |Oezzizwze-vizsxa
4
Rmﬂoo 026-0£96. L 000222 0500/2.2 0562202 0652012 oviZLLoz c - |Mezz/LNZe-v0zsXa
¥
Nﬂwo 026-220..2 0¥00..2 0500..2 0662202 0552012 oviziioz c z Mezvive-vizexa
4
wao 026-220..2 000242 0500..2 0562202 0652012 ov1i2LL0Z c z (M)eze/es-vizexa
37033 ¥3A10H dv3y INOY4 J4INM J4INM d3TONVY| 34IN Lv1d MS ON 03ds/
37a33N ayvNo 37a33AN ¥O0THINO H3IMOT J4INM ¥3ddn I9NVYD 3dAL INIHOVIN
% 18 YX8 | YX&
z &5 — YK (G—d ML
= &3 =R —F X YXT & s
——
ﬁ @ [
GG# OVO0LELOZ LOYH106242 14
0610222 | 9#090L0.LLC 032610z | 0491-20c2/2 | (0EL-8L€222) |(0491-10€22€2)| 0491-00€L.2 Zz |M)ezziznze-vLzex3
9G# 0996£1.0Z 00410522 €
SL# 0VE0LLLT 00-1€G2/2 4
0510222 Z# 001012 0v166LLZ | 049k-gvesle | (0€L-8L€222) |(049L-L¥€222)| 0491-0¥€L.L2 - |OWezz/nze-r0zsX3
ZL#OVSLLLLZ 00€-1€52.2 €
00t-0£5..2 4
09610242 | ZL# 09110222 | €2# 0091222 |  OELLLLZ 0491-21€2/2 | (0€1-81€222) [(049L-L¥€222)| 049L-0vELLT z M)ezvive-vizsxa
00€-0£G..42 €
00¥-0€52.2 4
0510222 G# 0V010./Z | 6S# 0015L0€ ovhL2L2 0491-2v€2.2 | (0€1-81€222) [(049L-L¥€222)| 049L-0vELLC z (M)cze/es-vizsxa
00€-0€52.2 €
¥3dOO1 ¥3dOO1 |YIDNIH LOOH| ‘WSSY LOOA 90d 90d 90d 'WSSY 500 EILAL MS ON 03ds/
H3AMOT ¥3ddn SESSERES H3SSI™d a3ad44ia | a3aadaxny | d33a4 NIV | d334 NIVIN 37d33N J9NVO 3dAL ANIHOVIA
—\—=AlL | =\r—T (Tt (B%) Tusf HO¥EE | HOoXEd | YwEO0EE | (B HAEE iz G—& VML

I @ < 8 ¢ § &

> €

=

(6)LSIT SLYVd IDNVD 002SX3

(6) 2/ —\1~—L 002SX3




Threading diagram

EX3200(H)(N)
S O K fE
page |REFNO.|  ppARTNO. Appiicable machines
EX3215-01, 01A, 02, 02A, 02U, 03, 03U
4 28 gﬁggg?g EX3215-42 42P1,42P2 43
EX3215N-01.-018.01U
A 39 9A00940 EX3215-A05
40 9A00910 EX3215H-A05
EX3216-01,01A,02,02A,02U.03,03U
4 28 8’2888?8 EX3216-42.42P1,42P2 43 53
EX3216N-01,01S,01U
A 39 9A00950 EX3216-A04
40 9A00910 EX3216H-A05
39 9A00870
4 b o EX3244-03
39 9A00960
4 b o EX3244-A04
EX5200(H)(N)(T)
S O i fE
page |REFNO.|  ppARTNO. Appiicable machines
4 39 9A00790 EX5203-12,22
EX5204-01,02,02H 2272 2373,32R1,32R2,82.92M1
4 39 9A00800 EX5205--12.1271
EX5204T-82
4 39 9A00810 EX5204-24
EX5214-01,03,M03,43 43P1,43P2,53C3 M53,83,02M2
4 39 9A00820 EX5214N-01.01U
4 39 9A00830 EX5214-24,54 84
4 39 9A00840 EX5212-02
EX5214-04
4 39 9A00930 EXea T,




1T vIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO.
000100-9P0 53 1 0030440 93 6 0045740 5 26 0053630 89 31 007019A0 51 24
000100A9P0 53 1 0031500 59 32 0045750 55 5 0054090 59 13 0070200 7 37
000100B9PO 53 1 0031500 61 10 0045750 57 8 0054090 61 34 0070200 9 31
000100C9PO 53 1 0031530 59 16 0045750 57 12 0054090 79 9 0070200 63 18
000101-PAO 53 2 0031530 61 37 0045820 21 21 0054090 81 12 0070200 712
000102-PAO 53 3 0031530 79 12 0045940 45 18 0070080 17 3 0070200 89 21
0001030 53 4 0031530 81 15 0048000 47 37 0070080 17 8 0070200 91 17
000104APAO 53 8 004009-1HCO 1 15 0048030 53 19 0070080 27 37 0070200 93 12
000104APAO 53 32 0040120 79 37 0048030 53 22 0070080 29 38 007020A0 5 35
000104-PAO 53 7 004065-HUO 53 21 0048030 53 25 0070080 35 15 007020A0 9 22
000104-PAO 53 31 004065-HUO 53 24 0048030 53 30 0070080 35 17 007020A0 45 5
0001050 53 11 004065-HUO 53 29 0048050 39 12 0070080 45 24 007020A0 51 8
000106-PAO 53 14 004066-HUO 53 5 0048050 41 12 0070080 59 22 0070210 41 57
0001070 53 15 004067-HUO 53 6 0048050 45 7 0070080 59 28 0070210 43 16
000108-PAO 53 16 004067-HUO 53 13 0048050 81 28 0070080 61 6 007021A0 5 20
000109-PAO 53 17 004068-HUO 53 10 0048060 70N 0070080 61 29 007021A0 5 36
0001100 53 20 004068-HUO 53 34 0048060 77 25 0070080 61 43 007021A0 37 32
000111-PAQ 53 23 0041090 55 1 0048060 77 40 0070080 67 20 007021A0 51 19
0001120 53 26 0041090 57 17 0048080 57 10 0070080 69 17 007021A0 717
000112A0 53 27 0041130 53 18 0048080 57 14 0070080 79 18 007022A0 5 2
000112B0 53 28 004210-HUO 47 30 0048160 57 6 0070080 79 31 007022A0 5 37
0001130 53 35 004210-HUO 49 5 0048180 79 42 0070080 81 21 007022A0 27 3
0001140 53 36 004210-HUO 51 14 0048210 7 39 0070090 5 25 007022A0 29 3
0001150 53 37 004211-HUO 47 33 0048210 41 59 0070090 45 23 007022A0 31 3
0001160 53 9 0045100 27 30 0049040 55 9 0070090 59 20 007022A0 47 1
0001160 53 33 0045100 29 31 0049080 79 44 0070090 59 26 007022A0 7 3
0001170 53 38 0045110 3 8 0049080 81 24 0070090 61 4 007022A0 77 46
0001890 81 26 0045120 57 15 0050290 77 35 0070090 61 27 0070230 43 25
0003370 81 22 0045140 9 13 0050300 59 6 0070090 61 41 007023A0 7 38
0003380 81 29 0045140 31 21 0050300 59 18 0070090 79 16 007023A0 19 2
0003390 81 30 0045140 37 10 0050300 61 23 0070090 81 19 007023A0 21 2
0003390 81 35 0045140 49 13 0050300 61 39 0070100 25 9 007023A0 27 2
0003400 81 31 0045140 73 35 0050300 63 6 0070100 25 17 007023A0 29 2
0003410 81 25 0045230 9 26 0050300 65 8 0070100 39 7 007023A0 31 2
0003430 81 33 0045290 47 9 0050300 7 35 0070100 39 30 007023A0 43 A
0003440 81 23 0045310 33 8 0050300 71 45 0070100 41 7 007025A0 7 1"
000403-9S0 79 34 0045310 49 9 0050300 73 6 0070100 41 30 0070330 27 33
0004040 79 36 0045310 67 32 0050300 7317 0070110 9 5 0070330 29 34
0004050 79 40 0045310 69 28 0050300 75 6 0070110 47 36 0070350 19 21
0004060 79 35 0045330 19 6 0050300 75 24 0070120 17 14 0070350 21 25
0004070 79 38 0045330 21 6 0050300 79 3 0070120 47 8 0070380 37 13
0004080 79 39 0045330 27 8 0050300 79 14 0070120 77 48 0070390 27 32
0004090 79 41 0045330 29 7 0050300 Bill Wi 0070130 39 31 0070390 29 33
000410-SA0 79 43 0045330 31 7 0050300 83 12 0070130 39 34 0070410 13 25
0004130 79 32 0045330 31 20 0050300 89 6 0070130 41 31 0070410 15 18
0004670 81 32 0045330 33 15 0050300 91 4 0070130 41 34 0070410 27 5
0004680 81 34 0045330 33 17 0050530 63 14 0070130 43 18 0070410 29 5
0012020 77 57 0045330 37 25 0050530 71 8 0070130 45 20 0070410 31 5
0012020 93 18 0045330 39 6 0050530 89 17 0070130 59 10 0070440 5 12
0012060 63 32 0045330 39 10 0050530 91 13 0070130 59 24 0070440 9 30
0012060 71 26 0045330 41 6 0050530 93 8 0070130 61 2 0070541 27 25
0012060 7 7 0045330 41 10 0050570 63 25 0070130 61 25 0070541 29 27
0012060 77 15 0045330 43 5 0050570 7119 0070130 61 31 0070541 73 30
0012060 89 35 0045330 59 8 0050570 89 28 0070130 67 12 0070550 31 17
0012060 91 31 0045340 45 1 0050570 91 24 0070130 69 12 0070550 33 27
0012160 81 5 0045350 5 27 0050600 47 3 0070130 79 6 0070560 33 5
0012270 43 22 0045350 37 8 0050770 79 29 0070130 79 24 0070560 33 20
0012290 61 19 0045380 19 4 005082A0 1" 7 0070130 81 9 0070560 39 24
0012290 61 21 0045380 21 4 005082A0 65 15 007013A0 57 21 0070560 41 24
0012290 73 9 0045380 37 3 005082A0 67 7 0070140 41 52 0070580 37 22
0012310 59 4 0045380 43 7 005082A0 69 7 0070170 13 7 0070590 37 35
0012310 65 6 0045410 9 25 005082A0 75 13 0070170 13 13 0070590 41 55
0012310 73 4 0045430 5 22 005082A0 77 22 0070170 13 16 0070600 45 2
0012310 73 14 0045430 7 4 005082A0 85 7 0070170 35 13 0070620 7 28
0012310 75 4 0045430 13 5 0050880 63 22 007017A0 5 29 0070620 13 23
0012310 75 22 0045430 13 9 0050880 71 16 007017A0 51 3 0070620 13 26
0012310 87 9 0045430 15 3 0050880 89 25 0070180 41 50 0070620 15 16
0013330 63 3 0045430 19 9 0050880 91 21 0070180 51 1 0070620 15 19
0013330 83 8 0045430 21 9 0050880 93 16 007018A0 5 33 0070660 7 03
0013330 87 16 0045430 39 21 0050890 45 26 007018A0 7 7 0070660 35 6
0013330 89 3 0045430 41 21 0050890 59 37 007018A0 7 13 0070660 83 3
001457-10 77 33 0045430 49 16 0050890 61 15 007018A0 1 12 0070770 7 19
0014590 41 46 0045430 49 21 005138B0 49 7 007018A0 37 38 0070820 13 2
0024300 7122 0045430 49 33 0051570 63 27 007018A0 47 14 0070820 15 5
0024300 91 27 0045450 21 19 0051570 67 16 0070190 17 6 0070820 15 9
0029050 63 29 0045450 27 22 0051570 o221 0070190 25 15 0070840 7 34
0029050 71 23 0045450 29 24 0051570 89 30 0070190 25 28 0070990 77 38
0029050 89 32 0045450 73 27 0051570 91 26 0070190 45 34 0071050 45 14
0029050 91 28 0045460 19 17 0051840 63 10 007019A0 5 17 0071100 39 37
0029060 63 17 0045460 41 17 0051840 7 4 007019A0 7 25 0071100 39 39
0029060 71N 0045470 43 9 0051840 89 13 007019A0 9 9 0071100 41 37
0029060 89 20 0045540 23 2 0051840 91 9 007019A0 25 4 0071100 41 39
0029060 91 16 0045540 23 7 0051840 93 4 007019A0 25 7 0071140 25 19
0029060 93 M1 0045540 23 12 0052100 77 55 007019A0 25 28 0071190 23 4
0029210 79 27 0045540 23 17 0052990 63 35 007019A0 25 26 0071190 23 9
0030440 1 18 0045540 23 22 0052990 7129 007019A0 35 2 0071200 23 14
0030440 63 12 0045540 3B 19 0052990 89 38 007019A0 35 22 0071200 23 19
0030440 7 6 0045720 9 12 0052990 91 34 007019A0 43 32 0071200 23 24
0030440 89 15 0045730 39 42 0053280 77 13 007019A0 43 35 0071500 19 13

0030440 91 M1 0045730 41 42 0053630 63 28 007019A0 49 25 0071500 21 13



1T vIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO.
0071500 27 19 201086A0 67 8 2084490 65 14 2106810 93 3 2124360 77 37
0071500 29 21 201086A0 69 8 2084490 67 6 2106820 63 13 2124980 59 14
0071500 73 24 201086A0 75 14 2084490 69 6 2106820 71 7 2124980 61 35
0071600 77 9 201086A0 85 8 2084490 75 12 2106820 89 16 2124980 79 10
0071610 37 27 2011910 63 11 2084490 85 6 2106820 91 12 2124980 81 13
0071630 13 19 2011910 7 5 2085310 59 17 2106820 93 7 212499-B0 59 12
0071630 15 12 2011910 89 14 2085310 61 38 2106830 63 15 212499-B0 61 33
0071640 77 43 2011910 91 10 2085310 81 16 2106830 71 9 212499-B0 79 8
0071650 25 13 2011910 93 5 2085320 79 13 2106830 89 18 212499-B0 81 M
0071650 25 32 201211C910 7 o27 2085490 45 17 2106830 91 14 2126680 61 22
0071660 67 18 201211C910 91 32 2087350 83 7 2106830 93 9 212978-910 47 4
0071660 69 15 201233A0 93 21 2087350 87 15 2106840 63 16 2129810 47 5
0071671 35 8 2012520 7 12 2087730 45 27 2106840 7 10 2129870 9 15
0071680 31 15 2012520 63 19 2089490 33 12 2106840 89 19 2300430 49 2
0071680 33 25 2012520 71 13 208958-B0 5 1 2106840 91 15 2325080 41 45
0071690 31 18 2012520 89 22 208958-B0 61 32 2106840 93 10 2330350 27 26
0071690 33 29 2012520 91 18 208958-B0 67 13 2106850 63 7 2330350 29 28
0071700 25 2 2012520 93 13 208958-B0 69 13 2106850 7 1 2330350 73 31
0071700 25 21 2014770 55 14 208958-B0 79 7 2106850 89 10 240012-20 37 4
0071710 45 31 2021750 49 19 208958-B0 79 25 2106850 91 6 2400170 41 44
0071720 7 2 2021750 49 26 208958-B0 81 10 2106850 93 1 2400200 47 29
0071730 43 38 2021750 51 15 2089940 81 4 2106860 93 14 2400390 33 6
0071740 27 N 2021760 21 18 2089970 81 6 2106870 93 15 2400390 33 21
0071740 29 10 2021760 27 21 2092000 81 3 2106890 63 26 2400390 39 25
0071740 31 10 2021760 29 23 2094080 47 6 2106890 7120 2400390 41 25
0071750 45 6 2021760 73 26 2094090 47 7 2106890 91 25 2400430 5 21
0071760 5 15 2021770 19 15 2094100 47 35 2106900 63 21 2400620 33 9
0071800 7 40 2021990 47 18 2100440 5 30 2106900 71 15 2400620 39 13
0071800 81 2 2021990 47 22 2100560 9 18 2106900 91 20 2400620 41 13
0071850 21 16 2021990 47 26 2100570 9 19 210690A0 89 24 2400970 49 15
0071910 7 5 202287A0 49 8 2101220 27 15 2106910 714 2400970 49 20
0071920 49 29 2024330 77 39 2101220 29 14 2106910 91 19 2401020 29 16
0072130 43 26 2025220 37 23 2101220 61 50 2106920 71 25 2401020 59 39
0072360 57 4 2025220 41 15 2101220 67 24 2106920 91 30 2401020 61 49
0072370 57 3 2025220 7729 2101220 7% 25 2107560 43 19 2401020 67 33
0072380 39 15 2025770 19 U 2101220 91 38 2107570 43 20 2401020 69 29
0072590 25 1 2025770 21 1" 2101290 37 6 2107580 43 28 2401020 91 37
0072590 25 30 2025880 79 20 2101300 37 7 2107660 51 22 2401040 55 12
007370-HUO 53 39 2027000 57 5 2101820 3 2 2107660 51 28 2401040 57 18
0073740 9 7 2028490 1 14 210193A910 49 3 2109400 77 20 2401040 77 44
0084210 3 10 2028750 7 29 2101940 3 3 2109440 77 23 2401100 5 6
1371080 35 9 2028750 17 4 2102140 47 32 2109450 7 12 2401350 47 23
1371420 63 30 2028750 67 15 2102140 51 20 2109460 77 14 2402220 25 12
1371420 71 24 2028750 79 26 2102140 51 25 2109470 77 6 2402220 25 31
1371420 89 33 204052A0 33 23 2102220 59 40 2109550 77 34 240235-920 43 8
1371420 91 29 2040910 77721 2103070 L 5 2109610 77 47 2402990 3 5
1379060 77 49 2041150 7 6 2103070 7 32 2109620 77 54 2403010 5 23
1670660 57 22 2041850 37 29 2103070 35 7 2112670 83 6 2403020 29 15
1670660 63 23 2041850 49 24 2103070 83 4 2113010 37 36 2403020 59 41
1670660 717 2041850 49 32 2103190 1" 5 2113010 41 53 2403020 65 21
1670660 77 58 2042930 9 27 2103190 65 13 2113880 35 10 2403020 69 21
1670660 89 26 2044600 79 28 2103190 67 ) 2115260 9 16 2403020 75 26
1670660 91 22 2044660 51 21 2103190 69 5 2115280 9 21 2403020 79 33
1670660 93 17 2044660 51 26 2103190 7% 1N 2116000 59 5 2403020 83 13
1670660 93 19 2046670 93 20 2103190 85 5 2116000 63 5 2403020 85 12
179009-050 19 19 204668A0 73 16 2103370 65 19 2116000 73 5 2403020 87 18
179009-050 21 23 2048880 77 10 2105100 49 4 2116000 75 5 2403030 39 20
179107-050 5 5 205015-20 33 2 210529-9T0 1" 1 2116000 75 23 2403030 41 20
179130-050 27 24 2050610 39 2 210530-9T0 1" 9 2116000 79 2 2403040 55 6
179130-050 29 26 2050610 41 2 210530A9T0 65 9 2116000 83 M 2403040 57 9
179130-050 73 29 2050610 67 34 210530A9T0 67 1 2116000 89 5 2403040 57 13
179341-150 43 24 2050610 69 30 210530A9T0 69 1 2116180 47 2 2403050 5 4
179483-050 55 2 2050881 73 33 210530A9T0 75 7 2116600 65 7 2403050 5 14
179483-050 57 2 2053610 7118 210530A9T0 85 1 2118850 77 56 2403050 7 8
179498-920 35 18 2053610 91 23 210531-9T0 65 17 2118860 77 59 2403050 7 15
179712-050 43 14 2054670 55 4 210531-9T0 67 9 211915A0 59 34 2403050 25 5
179713-050 43 15 2058350 71 28 210531-9T0 69 9 211915A0 61 4P 2403050 25 24
179765-150 77 42 2058350 91 33 210531-9T0 75 15 211916A0 89" 35 2403050 41 60
1921200 35 1 205835A0 63 34 210531-9T0 85 9 211916A0 61 13 2403060 9 17
1B00160 43 30 205835A0 89 37 2105840 71 34 2119170 59 36 2403070 47 15
2000980 777 52 2061150 35 4 2105840 71 43 2119170 61 14 2403080 19 8
2001360 47 16 2062250 77 32 2105840 91 3 2119180 59 31 2403080 21 8
2001360 47 20 2062330 47 12 2105850 71 36 2119180 61 9 2403100 19 22
2001360 47 24 2063360 55 3 2105850 71 44 2119190 59 30 2403100 21 26
2001550 51 17 2063370 55 13 2105850 91 5 2119190 61 8 2403110 31 12
2005550 37 20 2063660 37 17 210586A0 27 16 2119200 59 33 2403110 39 4
2005550 37 42 2070450 77 30 210586A0 29 18 2119200 61 1 2403110 41 4
2010020 3 1 2081731 3 6 210586A0 31 13 2119410 7147 2403140 37 18
2010220 19 18 2081731 39 3 2106790 7 40 2119410 85 M 2403150 37 16
2010220 21 22 2081731 41 3 2106790 7 M 2119410 87 13 2403170 37 19
2010220 39 18 2082350 19 10 2106790 7 42 2119940 63 2 2403180 39 16
2010220 41 18 2082350 21 10 2106800 63 8 2119940 89 2 2403190 39 17
2010370 1" 8 2084480 1" 3 2106800 7 2 2122650 63 20 2403200 7727
2010680 65 18 2084480 65 11 2106800 89 M 2122660 63 24 2403210 37 33
2010680 67 10 2084480 67 3 2106800 91 7 2122660 89 27 2403210 41 56
2010680 69 10 2084480 69 3 2106800 93 2 2122670 63 31 2403220 37 M
2010680 75 16 2084480 75 9 2106810 63 9 2122670 89 34 2403230 77 31
2010680 85 10 2084480 719 2106810 71 3 212268A910 63 33 2403240 43 33
2010860 1 10 2084480 85 3 2106810 89 12 212268A910 89 36 2403250 3 4
201086A0 65 16 2084490 " 6 2106810 91 8 2124350 77 36 2403260 13 20



1T vIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO.
2403260 15 13 270076B0 41 58 2715430 27 31 273511-920 31 19 2750060 17 7
2403270 47 19 270083-9U0 5 7 271543A0 29 32 274000-B0 45 16 2750070 17 9
2403280 47 17 270083A9U0 5 9 2715460 27 20 2740010 45 15 2750080 7% 27
2403280 47 21 270083C9U0 67 27 2715460 29 22 2740020 45 13 2750090 17 12
2403280 47 25 270083C9U0 69 23 2715460 73 25 274003-921 45 10 2750090 75 29
2403280 47 34 270083D9U0 5 8 272000-920 31 6 2740040 45 9 2750110 13 17
2403310 51 16 270083E9U0 61 44 272001-920 31 16 2740050 45 12 2750110 15 10
2403320 7 4 2700840 51 10 2725000 37 1 2740060 45 8 2750120 13 18
2403340 47 27 2700900 51 9 2725010 37 5 2740070 45 1 2750120 15 1
2403350 9 14 2701530 5 34 272501A0 65 23 2740080 45 3 2750130 15 2
2403371 33 28 2701770 7 33 272501A0 85 14 2740090 45 4 275013A0 15 1
2403380 27 10 270204-910 61 48 2725020 37 14 2740100 45 33 2750150 15 4
2403380 29 9 270500A0 9 1 2725030 37 12 274011-910 5 10 2750160 15 14
2403380 31 9 27050080 9 2 272504-910 37 1N 274014A1 45 28 2750170 15 15
2403390 49 10 270500E0 9 35 272506-910 37 9 2740150 45 29 2750170 75 28
2403400 9 10 270500F0 9 34 2725091 37 15 274016A0 45 30 2750170 91 39
2403400 9 20 270500G0 7321 272510-910 39 5 2740170 45 32 275017A0 15 17
2403430 7 14 270500H0 9 36 272510-910 41 5 274018-92B0 45 19 2750180 15 6
2403470 69 18 2705020 9 4 272514-921 39 9 2740190 45 25 275018A0 15 7
2403471 67 21 2705030 9 6 272514-921 41 9 2740200 45 22 275019A0 23 13
2404340 41 16 270504-UDO 9 24 2725151 39 1" 274021-92B0 59 23 27501980 23 18
2405390 73 36 2705051 9 23 2725151 41 1" 274021-92B0 61 1 275019C0 23 23
2405410 29 17 270505A1 71 40 2725160 39 1 2740220 59 19 2750210 13 1
2405410 65 20 270505B1 87 17 2725160 41 1 2740220 61 40 2750220 13 8
2405410 67 25 270507-910 9 N 2725170 33 18 2740220 79 15 2750240 13 3
2405410 69 22 2705080 9 8 2725170 39 22 2740220 81 18 2750260 13 6
2405410 7% 17 2705090 9 29 2725170 41 22 2740230 59 25 2750270 183 21
2405410 85 16 2705100 9 28 2725180 39 8 2740230 61 3 275027A0 61 46
2405420 33 4 270512A0 9 3 2725180 41 8 2740240 67 17 2750280 13 14
2405420 3 19 270512B1 67 26 2725190 39 36 2740240 69 14 2750290 13 10
2405420 39 23 270523A0 9 32 2725190 41 36 274025A0 59 27 275029A0 13 1"
2405420 41 23 2705260 9 33 2725200 39 38 274025A0 61 5 275030A0 67 23
2405590 37 43 271000-920 19 1 2725200 41 38 274025A0 79 4 275030A0 69 20
2520690 37 34 271000-920 21 1 2725210 39 41 274025A0 79 21 275030B0 23 3
2520690 41 54 2710010 19 3 2725210 41 M 2740260 59 21 275030B0 23 8
2525150 33 M 2710010 21 3 2725240 39 35 2740260 61 42 2750320 35 3
2526580 37 37 2710010 37 2 2725240 41 35 2740260 79 17 2750330 35 5
2526580 41 48 2710010 43 6 2725250 39 14 2740260 81 20 2750340 35 M
263543-TAO 1" 2 271002-920 19 5 2725260 39 19 2740270 67 19 2750350 35 12
263543-TAO 65 10 271002-920 21 5 2725260 41 19 2740270 69 16 2750360 35 14
263543-TAO 67 2 2710030 19 7 2725270 39 26 2740270 79 30 2750370 35 20
263543-TAO 69 2 2710030 21 7 2725270 41 26 2740280 59 15 2750380 3521
263543-TAO 75 8 271004-920 19 12 2725280 39 32 2740280 61 36 2750390 35 16
263543-TAO 77 18 271005B910 19 16 2725280 41 32 2740280 79 1" 2750400 " 17
263543-TAO 85 2 271009-920 19 20 272528A0 65 22 2740280 81 14 2750411 1 16
263544-TAO 1" 4 271009-920 21 24 272528A0 85 13 274029-92B0 61 24 2750420 13 4
263544-TAO 65 12 2710100 25 3 2725290 37 21 2740300 61 20 2750440 13 22
263544-TAO 67 4 2710100 25 22 272530A920 37 24 2740330 45 21 2750470 17 2
263544-TAO 69 4 271010A0 65 2 2725321 37 26 2740330 61 26 2750490 13 24
263544-TAO 75 10 271010A0 87 2 272533A1 37 28 2740390 45 35 275051A0 15 8
263544-TAO 85 4 271010A0 89 8 2725340 37 30 2740400 45 36 2750520 13 12
270008-910 3 7 2710110 25 6 2725350 37 31 2740630 61 28 2750540 17 13
270011-UDO 5 18 2710110 25 25 272538A0 37 40 274103-910 79 23 2750540 59 42
2700120 5 32 2710130 25 18 272539A0 37 44 2741120 67 30 2750540 83 14
270012D0 7139 271014-920 59 7 2725530 41 43 2741120 69 26 2750550 17 10
270012D0 73 N 271015-920 21 12 2725540 41 14 2741130 67 35 2750560 17 1
270012F0 73 20 2710160 21 14 272555-920 41 51 2741130 69 31 2750570 13 15
2700130 5 38 2710170 21 15 2725560 41 47 274114-920 67 31 2751060 15 20
270013A0 81 7 2710188910 21 20 272616-920 73 34 274114-920 69 27 2751220 67 29
2700140 5 19 271022A910 19 14 2726170 39 40 274116-910 67 28 275122A0 69 25
2700151 7 18 271023-910 21 17 2726170 41 40 274116-910 69 24 2755000 51 1
2700170 5 28 271500-920 27 1 273000-920 43 1 274116A910 5 N 2755010 51 2
2700180 5 24 271500-920 31 1 273001-920 43 3 274116A910 61 45 2755020 51 6
2700190 7 24 271500A920 29 1 273002-920 43 4 2745010 49 1 2755030 51 3
270020-SDO 5 1 2715010 27 4 2730030 43 10 274502A0 49 1 2755040 51 12
2700210 5 3 2715010 29 4 273003A0 73 18 274503-910 49 6 2755050 51 13
2700230 7 35 2715010 31 4 2730040 43 M 274505A910 47 1 2755060 51 18
270024-9U0 5 13 271502-920 27 6 273004B0 61 47 2745070 49 12 2755070 51 7
2700250 5 16 271503-920 27 7 2730060 43 13 2745090 47 10 2755080 51 4
2700260 7 36 2715040 27 9 2730070 43 34 2745100 47 13 2755090 51 23
270030DUBO 7 44 2715040 29 8 2730080 43 28 2745120 47 28 2755100 83 2
270030-UBO 7 9 2715040 31 8 273008A0 75 18 274515-910 47 31 2755110 83 5
270030-UBO 7 43 271505-920 27 18 273008A0 85 15 274516-910 49 18 2755120 81 1
270031-UBO 7 10 271505-920 29 20 273008B0 87 12 274517B910 49 14 275514-911 77 1
2700320 7 26 271505-920 73 23 273008B0 89 9 2745220 49 23 2755150 7 2
2700330 727 271506B910 27 23 273008E0 71 46 274523-910 49 22 2755160 7 8
2700341 7 30 271510R0 73 32 2730090 43 29 2745250 47 38 275517-920 77 16
2700350 7 1 27151080 27 28 273009A0 67 22 2745290 49 27 2755180 77 24
270035B1 77 53 27151070 27 29 273009A0 69 19 2745300 49 28 2755200 77 26
2700370 7 2 27151070 29 30 2730101 43 31 274551-910 49 30 2755210 77 28
270037C0 87 1 271512-920 29 6 2730120 43 37 2745560 49 31 2755220 77 4
270037C0 89 7 2715138910 29 25 273014A0 73 19 2745880 27 36 2755230 77 45
270037D0 737 271513B910 73 28 2735000 33 1 2745880 29 37 2755240 77 50
270037D0 87 3 271517B910 27 17 2735010 33 3 2745890 27 35 2755250 77 51
2700420 7 3 271518B910 29 19 2735020 33 7 2745890 29 36 2755280 51 27
2700430 7 20 2715188910 73 22 2735040 33 13 2745938910 49 17 275529-910 89 23
2700440 7 22 2715190 27 34 273505-920 33 14 2750000 " N1 2755300 89 29
2700450 7 23 2715190 29 35 2735060 33 22 2750010 1 13 2755400 27 13
2700470 3 9 271541A910 27 38 273509-920 33 16 2750040 17 1 2755400 29 12
2700490 7 16 271542-920 27 39 273510-920 33 26 2750050 17 5 2755410 27 14



1T vIR

PART NO.
2755410
275542-910
2760010
2760010
276002-UAO
276002-UA0
276003-UAO
276003-UAO
2760040
2760120

2760130
2760140
2771080
2771260
2771260
2771260
2771260
2771260
2771260
2771280

3002480
3002480
3002480
3017250
3030670
3030670
3030670
3030670
3030670
303067A0

303312A0
303312A0
303312A0
303312A0
3033130
3033130
3033130
3033130
3034480
3034480

3080360
308085-D0
3080930
3080930
9A30670
9A30690
9A30710
9A30720
9A31261

PAGE REF.NO.
29 13
83 1
55 1
57 1
55 7
57 19
55 8
57 20
55 10
57 7
57 1
57 16
67 14
59 3
65 5
73 3
73 13
7% 21
87 8
75 3
43 27
59 38
61 16
73 8
27 12
29 1"
31 1
33 10
81 27
53 12
63 36
71 30
89 39
91 35
63 37
713
89 40
91 36
37 39
41 49
43 12
87 5
71 38
87 4

5 41
5 42
3 "
5 43
5 44

PART NO.

PAGE REF.NO.

PART.NO.

PAGE REF.NO.

PART.NO.

PAGE REF.NO.

PART.NO

INDEX

PAGE REF.NO.












NG AZSDBTUEKRN R
Aft T 553-0002 KFRESXEM 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax: (06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 96050 4\ June 2003
© 1993 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

TON=YAROATICEHEINTVEARIE. ARDIcHFELECERTZIEHLHIET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice.



